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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the
right direction 42% 43% 41% 37% 40% 37% 40% 55% 47%
Off on the wrong track 45% 47% 43% 54% 49% 50% 46% 26% 36%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 9% 10% 12% 14% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (705) (795) (327) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 42% 55% 47% 36% 34% 39% 46% 49% 49% 39% 39% 45%
Off on the wrong track 45% 25% 39% 53% 58% 45% 43% 44% 35% 50% 48% 43%
Not sure 13% 20% 14% 11% 8% 16% 11% % 16% 11% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (232) (321) (571) (376) (614) (447) (303) (262) (293) (606) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Generally headed in the

right direction 42% 42% 67% 12% 69% 25% 32% 64% 46% 24%
Off on the wrong track 45% 47% 20% 84% 18% 71% 55% 20% 42% 2%
Not sure 13% 10% 13% 4% 13% 5% 13% 16% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,275) (598) (511) (531) (396) (412) (427) (457) (498)
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2. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Excellent 5% 7% 4% 4% 11% 3% 6% 4% 7%
Good 27% 30% 24% 27% 36% 23% 30% 23% 32%
Fair 35% 31% 38% 33% 30% 34% 34% 44% 32%
Poor 27% 29% 26% 33% 21% 32% 26% 17% 26%
Don’t know 6% 3% 8% 3% 3% 8% 4% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (704) (794) (326) (187) (359) (207) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Excellent 5% 7% 10% 3% 1% 4% 5% 11% 6% 4% 5% %
Good 27% 34% 34% 20% 23% 22% 32% 40% 27% 26% 25% 31%
Fair 35% 29% 22% 42% 43% 34% 37% 28% 38% 33% 38% 29%
Poor 27% 17% 28% 32% 29% 33% 23% 20% 26% 32% 26% 26%
Don’t know 6% 13% 6% 3% 3% 8% 3% 1% 2% 5% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (232) (321) (570) (375) (614) (446) (302) (261) (293) (605) (339)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Excellent 5% 5% 7% 3% 9% 4% 2% 9% 4% 4%
Good 27% 28% 39% 13% 38% 22% 24% 38% 27% 19%
Fair 35% 37% 38% 38% 36% 35% 35% 33% 38% 37%
Poor 27% 28% 12% 45% 13% 36% 33% 16% 26% 38%
Don’'t know 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,273) (598) (509) (531) (394) (412) (427) (457) (496)
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3. Following News

How closely are you following the news about COVID-197?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very closely 32% 32% 32% 26% 40% 23% 45% 28% 41%
Somewhat closely 44% 45% 42% 45% 45% 43% 44% 44% 39%
Not very closely 19% 17% 20% 20% 12% 26% 9% 23% 16%
Not following at all 6% 5% 6% 9% 2% 8% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (704) (793) (327) (187) (358) (207) (167) (154)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very closely 32% 21% 31% 35% 39% 27% 32% 47% 3% 32% 29% 34%
Somewhat closely 44% 43% 46% 43% 44% 44% 45% 40% 42% 43% 44% 45%
Not very closely 19% 28% 16% 18% 14% 22% 18% 11% 18% 20% 20% 15%
Not following at all 6% 8% 7% 5% 3% 8% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (231) (321) (569) (376) (612) (446) (303) (262) (292) (604) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very closely 32% 35% 48% 29% 45% 29% 25% 46% 30% 29%
Somewhat closely 44% 45% 42% 47% 43% 40% 50% 41% 47% 43%
Not very closely 19% 15% 8% 19% 9% 23% 21% 10% 19% 22%
Not following at all 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% 8% 4% 3% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,273) (598) (511) (531) (394) (412) (427) (456) (496)
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4. People | Know — Has Been Laid Off from Work Due to COVID-19
Do you personally know anyone who... [has been laid off from work due to covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, me 13% 12% 13% 10% 10% 14% 6% 15% 17%
Yes, a family member 15% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 15% 16% 17%
Yes, a close friend 18% 17% 18% 15% 21% 16% 21% 14% 19%
No 56% 56% 57% 61% 60% 59% 57% 55% 45%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 6%
Unweighted N (1,500) (705) (795) (327) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, me 13% 16% 17% 12% 5% 16% 11% 10% 18% 11% 11% 14%
Yes, a family member 15% 18% 15% 16% 12% 16% 14% 17% 16% 17% 13% 17%
Yes, a close friend 18% 20% 21% 16% 14% 17% 20% 17% 17% 20% 16% 19%
No 56% 48% 49% 58% 69% 54% 58% 58% 53% 56% 60% 52%
Prefer not to say 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 4% 1% 3% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500) (232) (321) (571) (376) (614) (447) (303) (262) (293) (606) (339)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, me 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 16% 14% 15% 9%
Yes, a family member 15% 15% 17% 12% 20% 13% 14% 17% 15% 14%
Yes, a close friend 18% 18% 20% 17% 18% 14% 16% 20% 22% 11%
No 56% 57% 54% 64% 54% 63% 56% 51% 52% 65%
Prefer not to say 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,275) (598) (511) (531) (396) (412) (427) (457) (498)
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5. People | Know — Has Tested Positive for COVID-19

Do you personally know anyone who... [has tested positive for covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, me 9% 10% 8% 10% 13% 6% 6% 13% 11%
Yes, a family member 28% 26% 30% 27% 24% 32% 30% 25% 33%
Yes, a close friend 29% 28% 30% 27% 29% 27% 32% 26% 30%
No 42% 42% 42% 43% 45% 44% 39% 41% 35%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Unweighted N (1,500) (705) (795) (327) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, me 9% 10% 12% 7% 8% 9% 7% 14% 9% 7% 10% 8%
Yes, a family member 28% 24% 25% 30% 34% 26% 30% 31% 28% 29% 28% 28%
Yes, a close friend 29% 27% 23% 31% 32% 26% 29% 33% 32% 31% 26% 28%
No 42% 48% 41% 42% 37% 44% 45% 33% 39% 43% 42% 41%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4%
Unweighted N (1,500) (232) (321) (571) (376) (614) (447) (303) (262) (293) (606) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, me 9% 9% % 11% 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 9%
Yes, a family member 28% 29% 32% 32% 31% 29% 28% 33% 24% 29%
Yes, a close friend 29% 30% 32% 33% 27% 31% 31% 29% 30% 28%
No 42% 40% 39% 37% 40% 41% 41% 38% 42% 43%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,275) (598) (511) (531) (396) (412) (427) (457) (498)
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6. People | Know — Has Died Due to Complications from COVID-19
Do you personally know anyone who... [has died due to complications from covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, a family member 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 8% 16% 18%
Yes, a close friend 21% 21% 20% 19% 20% 16% 16% 30% 23%
No 68% 67% 69% 69% 72% 75% 74% 54% 59%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (705) (795) (327) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Yes, a family member 11% 12% 13% 11% 6% 11% 11% 13% 12% 9% 12% 11%
Yes, a close friend 21% 15% 23% 24% 18% 21% 19% 24% 28% 19% 18% 22%
No 68% 69% 66% 65% 75% 69% 70% 64% 63% 70% 70% 66%
Prefer not to say 2% 5% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (232) (321) (571) (376) (614) (447) (303) (262) (293) (606) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, a family member 11% 11% 14% 8% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 9%
Yes, a close friend 21% 21% 26% 21% 27% 19% 19% 23% 24% 16%
No 68% 69% 63% 2% 62% 70% 68% 66% 65% 74%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,275) (598) (511) (531) (396) (412) (427) (457) (498)
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7. Personal Worry about COVID-19
Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 18% 18% 18% 13% 21% 15% 14% 21% 33%
Somewhat worried 30% 29% 31% 27% 21% 33% 33% 35% 28%
Not too worried 31% 30% 32% 31% 37% 30% 35% 28% 27%
Not worried at alll 21% 23% 18% 29% 22% 21% 18% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (703) (793) (326) (187) (358) (208) (166) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very worried 18% 24% 26% 13% 10% 17% 15% 24% 17% 16% 17% 22%
Somewhat worried 30% 35% 35% 27% 26% 33% 34% 23% 37% 32% 29% 26%
Not too worried 31% 28% 25% 34% 38% 31% 30% 31% 31% 31% 32% 31%
Not worried at all 21% 14% 14% 26% 26% 19% 21% 22% 16% 22% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (232) (320) (569) (375) (613) (445) (303) (261) (293) (604) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very worried 18% 19% 28% 8% 27% 11% 14% 29% 18% 10%
Somewhat worried 30% 29% 34% 20% 36% 25% 27% 32% 35% 23%
Not too worried 31% 30% 28% 30% 26% 32% 36% 26% 33% 33%
Not worried at all 21% 22% 10% 43% 11% 32% 23% 13% 14% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,272) (596) (511) (529) (396) (411) (425) (456) (498)
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8. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask
In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Always 41% 34% 47% 31% 30% 41% 30% 60% 62%
Most of the time 23% 24% 22% 20% 28% 21% 33% 21% 15%
Some of the time 22% 25% 19% 28% 27% 23% 23% 13% 15%
Never 14% 17% 11% 21% 16% 15% 14% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (704) (795) (326) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always 41% 51% 43% 41% 30% 44% 38% 37% 41% 37% 40% 46%
Most of the time 23% 24% 26% 20% 24% 23% 25% 24% 26% 25% 22% 22%
Some of the time 22% 15% 19% 23% 31% 21% 24% 21% 23% 24% 21% 22%
Never 14% 11% 11% 17% 15% 13% 12% 18% 10% 15% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (232) (320) (571) (376) (613) (447) (303) (261) (293) (606) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Always 41% 38% 50% 18% 53% 30% 3% 52% 41% 29%
Most of the time 23% 23% 30% 16% 27% 18% 23% 30% 27% 15%
Some of the time 22% 24% 18% 36% 16% 26% 27% 16% 22% 29%
Never 14% 15% 2% 31% 4% 27% 13% 2% 10% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,274) (597) (511) (531) (395) (412) (426) (457) (498)
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9. Where in the Pandemic We Currently Are

Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The pandemic is going to

get worse 11% 9% 12% 7% 6% 11% 9% 16% 15%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 10% 13% % 14% 9% 6% 2% 12% 17%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 59% 59% 59% 59% 74% 57% 72% 46% 51%
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 20% 11% 26% 16% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (702) (793) (324) (187) (358) (207) (167) (154)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

The pandemic is going to

get worse 11% 10% 13% 12% 6% 13% 9% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 10% 19% 17% 5% 2% 10% 12% 9% 10% % 10% 12%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 59% 47% 51% 62% 75% 53% 59% 73% 61% 62% 58% 58%
Not sure 20% 24% 19% 21% 17% 24% 21% 8% 18% 21% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (232) (319) (569) (375) (611) (447) (301) (260) (293) (604) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

The pandemic is going to

get worse 11% 9% 11% 5% 12% 9% 8% 12% 12% 7%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 10% 9% 11% 5% 13% 10% 6% 11% 12% 8%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 59% 64% 61% 7% 56% 63% 65% 60% 55% 69%
Not sure 20% 17% 17% 12% 19% 18% 21% 17% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,271) (596) (510) (530) (392) (412) (425) (456) (496)
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10. Vaccination

How would you describe your personal situation regarding COVID-19 vaccines?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

I have received all the

injections required to

be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 52% 53% 52% 46% 68% 47% 71% 42% 47%
| have started the

vaccination process,

but need another shot 10% 12% 8% 12% 9% 10% % 8% 14%
| plan to get vaccinated 9% 12% 7% 10% 10% 6% 4% 13% 12%
| will not get vaccinated 17% 14% 20% 21% 9% 23% 15% 15% 14%
I’'m not sure about getting

vaccinated 11% 9% 13% 11% 4% 14% 3% 23% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (703) (794) (326) (187) (359) (207) (167) (153)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West

| have received all the

injections required to

be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 52% 25% 37% 61% 79% 43% 54% 68% 56% 54% 46% 57%
| have started the

vaccination process,

but need another shot 10% 25% 16% 3% 1% 10% 15% 8% 11% 14% 8% 10%
| plan to get vaccinated 9% 16% 17% 6% 1% 11% 8% 9% 10% 6% 11% 8%
I will not get vaccinated 17% 17% 19% 20% 12% 22% 13% 13% 14% 17% 20% 14%
I’m not sure about getting

vaccinated 11% 17% 12% 10% 7% 14% 10% 2% 8% 9% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (232) (320) (569)  (376) (612) (447) (303) (262) (291) (605)  (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

| have received all the

injections required to

be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 52% 58% 73% 54% 67% 46% 51% 65% 53% 48%
| have started the

vaccination process,

but need another shot 10% 10% 8% 5% 11% 14% 8% 11% 10% 10%
| plan to get vaccinated 9% 8% 9% 4% 9% 6% 8% 13% 11% 4%
| will not get vaccinated 17% 15% 5% 26% 6% 25% 20% 6% 16% 27%
I’m not sure about getting

vaccinated 11% 9% 5% 11% 8% 8% 11% 4% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 98% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,274) (598) (510) (530) (394) (412) (427) (456) (496)
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May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11. Side Effects of Vaccination
Have you experienced any negative reactions to the vaccine?
Among people who have been vaccinated

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 23% 22% 25% 19% 20% 21% 34% 12% 27%
No 73% 74% 2% 74% 76% 76% 63% 84% 71%
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (467) (508) (192) (148) (207) (170) (98) (99)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 23% 30% 26% 24% 17% 25% 19% 27% 20% 23% 23% 27%
No 73% 62% 70% 74% 80% 70% 7% 70% 75% 73% 74% 70%
Not sure 4% 8% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (125) (178) (367) (305) (346) (311) (235) (175) (201) (360) (239)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 23% 24% 25% 24% 24% 19% 23% 25% 25% 20%
No 73% 2% 71% 73% 73% 76% 73% 71% 2% 74%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (889) (497) (300) (423) (238) (254) (333) (302) (292)
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12. Friends Vaccinated

How many of your friends have been vaccinated?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
All of them 9% 9% 9% 6% 14% 8% 15% 5% 12%
Most of them 40% 40% 39% 35% 49% 36% 60% 30% 28%
A few of them 27% 27% 27% 31% 25% 28% 16% 32% 29%
None of them 6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 9% 3% 5% 9%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 21% 10% 19% % 28% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (703) (795) (326) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
All of them 9% 5% 6% 10% 15% 8% 8% 14% 11% 8% 7% 13%
Most of them 40% 27% 37% 42% 51% 30% 46% 54% 46% 44% 35% 38%
A few of them 27% 38% 28% 27% 17% 28% 28% 23% 24% 24% 30% 28%
None of them 6% 7% 10% 5% 2% 10% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% %
Not sure 18% 24% 19% 16% 15% 24% 15% % 13% 19% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (230) (321) (571) (376) (612) (447) (303) (261) (293) (605) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
All of them 9% 10% 15% 9% 14% 8% 7% 15% 8% 6%
Most of them 40% 44% 52% 38% 48% 36% 38% 51% 39% 39%
A few of them 27% 25% 17% 33% 19% 29% 34% 19% 31% 28%
None of them 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% % 6% 3% 6% 8%
Not sure 18% 16% 15% 14% 16% 20% 16% 13% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,274) (597) (511) (530) (396) (411) (427) (455) (498)
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13. Family Vaccinated

How many of your vaccine-eligible family members have been vaccinated?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
All of them 25% 26% 24% 21% 37% 22% 38% 13% 19%
Most of them 27% 26% 28% 26% 28% 26% 35% 21% 31%
A few of them 24% 23% 25% 24% 22% 24% 15% 35% 30%
None of them 9% 10% 8% 10% 7% 12% 3% 12% 8%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 19% 6% 18% 8% 18% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (703) (794) (326) (187) (358) (208) (166) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
All of them 25% 18% 20% 26% 35% 20% 26% 36% 33% 25% 21% 27%
Most of them 27% 18% 29% 28% 32% 25% 26% 34% 28% 30% 25% 26%
A few of them 24% 35% 24% 24% 16% 24% 28% 19% 23% 22% 26% 24%
None of them 9% 10% 12% 10% 4% 13% 7% 6% 6% 7% 11% 10%
Not sure 14% 19% 14% 13% 12% 19% 13% 5% 10% 15% 17% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (231) (319) (571) (376) (611) (447) (303) (262) (293) (603) (339)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
All of them 25% 29% 40% 23% 35% 21% 24% 38% 23% 19%
Most of them 27% 28% 28% 29% 29% 27% 27% 29% 30% 27%
A few of them 24% 22% 18% 27% 20% 27% 26% 16% 28% 26%
None of them 9% 8% 4% 12% 6% 10% 9% 6% 8% 12%
Not sure 14% 12% 9% 10% 11% 15% 13% 11% 11% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,274) (598) (511) (530) (395) (412) (425) (456) (498)
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14. Bigger Risk
Which of do you think is a greater risk: possibly contracting COVID-19, or possibly having a bad reaction to the COVID-19 vaccine?

Gender White Men White Women Race

Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Possibly contracting
COVID-19 55% 55% 54% 48% 70% 49% 72% 53% 46%

Possibly having a bad
reaction to the

COVID-19 vaccine 45% 45% 46% 52% 30% 51% 28% 47% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (698) (793) (324) (186) (359) (208) (166) (150)

Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West

Possibly contracting
COVID-19 55% 41% 48% 59% 67% 49% 57% 68% 55% 59% 52% 56%
Possibly having a bad

reaction to the
COVID-19 vaccine 45% 59% 52% 41% 33% 51% 43% 32% 45% 41% 48% 44%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (231) (319) (565)  (376) (612) (443) (302) (259) (292) (602)  (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Possibly contracting

COvID-19 55% 59% 77% 47% 70% 42% 56% 74% 57% 43%
Possibly having a bad

reaction to the

COVID-19 vaccine 45% 41% 23% 53% 30% 58% 44% 26% 43% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,270) (596) (508) (530) (391) (410) (426) (454) (496)
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15. Biden Job Approval on COVID-19

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 29% 24% 32% 16% 29% 24% 44% 42% 33%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 24% 21% 29% 18% 19% 33% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 17% 9% 16% 16% 9% 9% 9% 19%
Strongly disapprove 22% 25% 20% 32% 23% 27% 24% 5% 10%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 14% 3% 21% 4% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (703) (795) (325) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 29% 14% 22% 35% 38% 29% 27% 34% 36% 28% 25% 31%
Somewhat approve 24% 31% 32% 20% 16% 26% 23% 24% 22% 24% 26% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 18% 16% 10% 10% 13% 15% 13% 13% 11% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 22% 10% 15% 28% 31% 19% 21% 24% 20% 24% 22% 22%
Not sure 12% 27% 14% 6% 5% 13% 14% 5% 9% 13% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (232)  (320) (570) (376) (612) (447) (303) (261) (292) (606)  (339)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 29% 32% 66% 4% 60% 5% 21% 56% 33% 6%
Somewhat approve 24% 21% 21% 15% 25% 16% 29% 25% 32% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 5% 20% 6% 16% 17% 8% 13% 17%
Strongly disapprove 22% 25% 3% 55% 4% 46% 24% 3% 16% 48%
Not sure 12% 9% 5% 5% 5% 16% 9% 8% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,273) (598) (510) (531) (395) (412) (427) (457) (497)
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16. Likelihood of Vaccinating 70% by July
Do you think it is likely or unlikely that 70% of Americans will get at least one vaccination shot by July 4th, 20217

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very likely 14% 13% 16% 8% 17% 14% 13% 19% 20%
Somewhat likely 38% 39% 37% 34% 45% 34% 41% 39% 44%
Not very likely 23% 24% 22% 25% 25% 20% 29% 17% 22%
Not likely at all 9% 10% 8% 13% 8% 9% 10% 6% 4%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 20% 5% 23% 6% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (703) (792) (326) (186) (359) (208) (164) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very likely 14% 10% 18% 15% 14% 16% 11% 19% 18% 15% 10% 18%
Somewhat likely 38% 33% 37% 36% 46% 37% 39% 41% 45% 36% 38% 35%
Not very likely 23% 24% 20% 22% 26% 24% 22% 23% 17% 29% 23% 22%
Not likely at all 9% 7% 9% 13% 5% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8%
Not sure 16% 25% 16% 13% 10% 14% 18% % 12% 11% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (231) (319) (571) (374) (611) (446) (302) (260) (293) (604) (338)
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May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very likely 14% 15% 22% 10% 22% 10% 10% 20% 13% 11%
Somewhat likely 38% 3% 45% 32% 46% 30% 41% 40% 44% 32%
Not very likely 23% 24% 20% 31% 18% 27% 27% 24% 21% 26%
Not likely at all 9% 9% 4% 15% 3% 14% 10% 5% % 14%
Not sure 16% 14% 9% 12% 12% 19% 11% 11% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,272) (596) (511) (529) (396) (409) (426) (454) (498)
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17A. Approval of Opening at Full Capacity — Stores and other businesses
Do you approve or disapprove of each of the following re-opening at full capacity?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 43% 45% 41% 49% 48% 48% 46% 24% 37%
Somewhat approve 33% 32% 34% 29% 35% 26% 33% 44% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 7% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 12% 9%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 7% 3% 11% 4% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (702) (793) (324) (187) (359) (207) (166) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 43% 28% 35% 50% 53% 39% 40% 53% 43% 47% 42% 39%
Somewhat approve 33% 36% 35% 30% 34% 37% 34% 30% 36% 32% 35% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 14% 11% 7% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 7% 11% 9% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 8%
Not sure 7% 16% 7% 3% 2% 5% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (230) (319) (571)  (375) (612) (446) (302) (260) (292) (605)  (338)

38



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 43% 47% 28% 7% 29% 60% 50% 28% 39% 64%
Somewhat approve 33% 32% 45% 16% 45% 19% 34% 44% 41% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 15% 5% 12% 8% 10% 15% 11% 6%
Strongly disapprove 7% 5% 7% 1% 8% 4% 4% 10% 5% 4%
Not sure 7% 5% 5% 1% 6% 9% 2% 3% 5% %
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,273) (596) (511) (529) (396) (410) (425) (456) (497)
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17B. Approval of Opening at Full Capacity — Schools

Do you approve or disapprove of each of the following re-opening at full capacity?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 41% 45% 38% 47% 52% 46% 45% 21% 32%
Somewhat approve 27% 28% 27% 24% 25% 19% 25% 39% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 14% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 10% 9% 11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 17% 8%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 9% 3% 14% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (701) (791) (326) (185) (358) (206) (167) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 41% 30% 31% 45% 55% 36% 40% 53% 41% 43% 42% 37%
Somewhat approve 27% 23% 33% 24% 28% 30% 28% 23% 31% 23% 26% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 16% 14% 8% 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 10% 13% 13% 9% 5% 13% 7% % 8% 12% 11% 9%
Not sure 8% 17% % 7% 4% % 10% 4% 8% % 8% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (231) (319) (571)  (371) (612) (445) (300) (261) (292) (601)  (338)

40



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 41% 45% 25% 75% 27% 60% 49% 25% 37% 63%
Somewhat approve 27% 26% 38% 13% 38% 15% 28% 36% 33% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 18% 7% 17% 9% 12% 18% 15% 8%
Strongly disapprove 10% 8% 11% 2% 12% 5% 6% 15% 9% 5%
Not sure 8% % % 3% 6% 10% 5% 6% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,267) (595) (507) (529) (393) (409) (426) (454) (494)
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17C. Approval of Opening at Full Capacity — Restaurants and bars
Do you approve or disapprove of each of the following re-opening at full capacity?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 35% 38% 32% 42% 40% 41% 37% 16% 30%
Somewhat approve 32% 31% 33% 28% 33% 26% 32% 45% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 13% 18% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 10% 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 16% 11%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 9% 4% 13% 3% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (702) (792) (326) (186) (358) (207) (166) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 35% 21% 28% 41% 45% 32% 34% 42% 31% 39% 36% 32%
Somewhat approve 32% 34% 31% 31% 33% 34% 32% 31% 37% 29% 31% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 19% 19% 14% 11% 16% 15% 17% 14% 17% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 10% 8% 14% 10% 7% 12% 8% 7% 11% 8% 10% 10%
Not sure 8% 18% 8% 5% 4% 6% 11% 3% 6% 6% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (231)  (320) (569)  (374) (612) (445) (301) (261) (293) (603)  (337)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 35% 38% 18% 69% 19% 52% 41% 17% 29% 60%
Somewhat approve 32% 32% 41% 20% 41% 24% 34% 40% 39% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 23% 8% 22% 9% 13% 23% 18% %
Strongly disapprove 10% 9% 13% 2% 14% 4% % 15% 9% 5%
Not sure 8% 6% 5% 1% 5% 10% 5% 5% 5% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,269) (595) (508) (527) (395) (411) (426) (454) (496)
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17D. Approval of Opening at Full Capacity — Offices
Do you approve or disapprove of each of the following re-opening at full capacity?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 39% 41% 37% 43% 43% 46% 43% 20% 37%
Somewhat approve 33% 34% 32% 32% 34% 24% 32% 41% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 10% 14% 10% 16% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 12% 6%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 9% 4% 13% 4% 12% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (701) (793) (326) (186) (358) (208) (166) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 39% 25% 34% 42% 50% 36% 38% 46% 41% 41% 38% 36%
Somewhat approve 33% 39% 33% 31% 32% 37% 32% 30% 34% 32% 34% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 15% 14% 8% 12% 15% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 7% 8% 9% 7% 4% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 8%
Not sure 9% 16% 9% 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 9% % 8% 11%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (230) (321) (570)  (373) (611) (446) (302) (261) (293) (601)  (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 39% 43% 24% 71% 25% 56% 45% 24% 35% 60%
Somewhat approve 33% 32% 43% 18% 43% 22% 33% 42% 39% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 18% 6% 15% 8% 11% 16% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 7% 6% 9% 1% 10% 3% 6% 11% 6% 3%
Not sure 9% % % 3% 8% 10% 5% % 6% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,270) (595) (509) (528) (394) (411) (425) (454) (497)
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17E. Approval of Opening at Full Capacity — Sporting and music events
Do you approve or disapprove of each of the following re-opening at full capacity?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 30% 33% 26% 38% 35% 35% 28% 14% 21%
Somewhat approve 31% 32% 30% 28% 32% 25% 30% 39% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 14% 23% 16% 21%
Strongly disapprove 14% 12% 16% 9% 11% 12% 13% 21% 18%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 10% 3% 14% 6% 10% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (701) (794) (325) (186) (358) (208) (167) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 30% 22% 25% 33% 35% 28% 29% 34% 27% 34% 31% 25%
Somewhat approve 31% 28% 33% 28% 35% 32% 30% 33% 34% 31% 29% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 19% 18% 15% 17% 20% 16% 15% 17% 17% 19%
Strongly disapprove 14% 16% 14% 15% 10% 15% 12% 12% 15% 12% 15% 14%
Not sure 9% 17% 8% 6% 6% % 10% 5% 8% % 9% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (230) (321) (571) (373) (612) (446) (302) (259) (292) (605)  (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 30% 32% 14% 60% 16% 47% 34% 14% 22% 54%
Somewhat approve 31% 30% 37% 24% 39% 25% 29% 37% 37% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 23% 8% 22% 10% 19% 24% 17% 10%
Strongly disapprove 14% 13% 19% 5% 18% 9% 11% 19% 16% 7%
Not sure 9% % % 3% 6% 9% % 6% 8% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,272) (597) (510) (529) (396) (409) (426) (455) (496)
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18. K-12 Children Ages - Under 12
Do you have any children under the age of 12?
Asked of parents of children under 18

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 71% 70% 71% 69% 57% 74% 73% 70% 79%
No 29% 30% 29% 31% 43% 26% 27% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (374) (192) (182) (70) (64) (69) (37) (46) (85)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South  West
Yes 71% 88% 74% 44% * 77% 70% 65% 68% 68% 71% 73%
No 29% 12% 26% 56% * 23% 30% 35% 32% 32% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (374) (69) (214) (85) (6) (140) (119) (101) (59) (67) (151) (97)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 71% 71% 69% 2% 66% 74% 72% 68% 2% 69%
No 29% 29% 31% 28% 34% 26% 28% 32% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (374) (307) (161) (97) (157) (75) (88) (130) (122) (85)
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19. K-12 Children Ages - 12 And Over
Do you have any children currently aged 12 to 18?
Asked of parents of children under 18

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 59% 55% 63% 61% 61% 48% 68% 59% 68%
No 41% 45% 37% 39% 39% 52% 32% 41% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (371) (190) (181) (69) (63) (68) (37) (46) (65)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South  West
Yes 59% 40% 60% 82% * 55% 52% 73% 60% 54% 58% 66%
No 41% 60% 40% 18% * 45% 48% 27% 40% 46% 42% 34%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (371) (69) (210) (86) (6) (140) (117) (100) (59) (68) (151) (93)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 59% 61% 62% 63% 62% 59% 57% 66% 53% 65%
No 41% 39% 38% 37% 38% 41% 43% 34% 47% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (371) (304) (158) (98) (154) (75) (87) (128) (121) (85)
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20. Child Vaccination Status
Which of the following best describes the COVID-19 vaccination status of your children aged 12 to 18?

Asked of parents of school-age children aged 12 and over

Gender White Men White Women
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

My children have

received all the

injections required to

be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 28% 39% 19% 25% 57% 16% * * 18%
My children have started

the vaccination

process, but need

another shot 20% 29% 13% 33% 7% 7% * * 27%
| plan to get my children

vaccinated 17% 14% 20% 14% 25% 8% * * 16%
I will not get my children

vaccinated 15% 7% 22% 9% 3% 41% * * 9%
I’'m not sure about getting

my children vaccinated 19% 12% 26% 20% 9% 28% * * 30%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% * * 100%
Unweighted N (227) (111) (116) (43) (40) (36) (27) (26) (47)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

My children have

received all the

injections required to

be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 28% * 33% 15% * 17% 28% 47% 22% 28% 30% 29%
My children have started

the vaccination

process, but need

another shot 20% * 16% 36% * 15% 26% 21% 12% 13% 19% 32%
| plan to get my children

vaccinated 17% * 17% 16% * 20% 11% 23% 19% 32% 16% 8%
I will not get my children

vaccinated 15% * 16% 17% * 26% 13% 5% 25% 19% 14% 8%
I’'m not sure about getting

my children vaccinated 19% * 18% 17% * 22% 21% 5% 22% 8% 22% 23%
Totals 99% * 100% 101% * 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (227) (20) (136) (68) (3) (81) (64) (73) (35) (41) (88) (63)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

My children have

received all the

injections required to

be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 28% 32% 40% 24% 33% 28% 22% 38% 18% 32%
My children have started

the vaccination

process, but need

another shot 20% 22% 32% 13% 25% 26% 10% 23% 28% 14%
| plan to get my children

vaccinated 17% 18% 9% 17% 17% 9% 21% 23% 18% 14%
I will not get my children

vaccinated 15% 16% 10% 28% 14% 20% 16% 6% 21% 21%
I’'m not sure about getting

my children vaccinated 19% 12% 9% 19% 10% 17% 31% 11% 15% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (227) (190) (100) (62) (100) (43) (52) (85) (67) (57)
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21. Child Prospective Vaccination Status
When your children under 12 become eligible for vaccination, will you get them vaccinated?
Asked of parents of school-age children under 12

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Yes, | will get them

vaccinated 46% 58% 34% 62% 70% 33% * * 3%
No, | will not get them

vaccinated 30% 23% 37% 19% 25% 46% * * 23%
Not sure 24% 19% 29% 19% 5% 21% * * 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 100%
Unweighted N (253) (132) (121) (50) (36) (48) (26) (27) (49)

Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West

Yes, | will get them

vaccinated 46% 30% 52% 52% * 27% 57% 78% 61% 43% 38% 50%
No, | will not get them

vaccinated 30% 35% 28% 30% * 41% 27% 16% 21% 27% 38% 27%
Not sure 24% 35% 20% 18% * 33% 16% 6% 18% 30% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (253)  (60)  (152)  (39) @) (102) (81) (64) (39) (43) (101)  (70)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, | will get them
vaccinated 46% 54% 71% 46% 64% 52% 33% 72% 36% 45%
No, | will not get them
vaccinated 30% 29% 15% 41% 21% 34% 36% 16% 42% 30%
Not sure 24% 16% 13% 13% 15% 14% 31% 12% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (253) (209) (107) (70) (101) (56) (60) (87) (85) (56)

54



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

22. K-12 Child Status
K-12 Child Status

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
No school-age children 74% 75% 74% 80% 69% 81% 79% 67% 59%
Children under 12 9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 10% 7% 13% 12%
Children 12-18 6% 6% 6% 5% 12% 4% 6% 9% 7%
Both 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 6% 8% 12% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (700) (794) (324) (185) (358) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
No school-age children 74% 72% 38% 85% 99% 74% 75% 67% 7% 75% 75% 2%
Children under 12 9% 16% 23% 2% 0% 11% 11% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8%
Children 12-18 6% 0% 15% 8% 0% 5% 6% 11% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Both 10% 12% 24% 5% 0% 10% 7% 15% 8% 8% 9% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (232) (316) (570) (376) (612) (445) (301) (262) (292) (605) (335)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
No school-age children 74% 76% 74% 82% 71% 82% 7% 69% 2% 83%
Children under 12 9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 9% 9% 12% 5%
Children 12-18 6% 6% 7% 4% 9% 4% 5% 8% 7% 5%
Both 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 7% 9% 13% 9% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,269) (595) (510) (527) (396) (411) (424) (454) (498)
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23. Been Warned about Vaccine
Has anyone warned you against getting vaccinated for COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 32% 31% 32% 28% 33% 30% 38% 26% 37%
No 63% 63% 63% 63% 65% 65% 59% 67% 56%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 6% 3% 7% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (703) (795) (325) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 32% 28% 36% 33% 30% 32% 30% 34% 33% 33% 30% 32%
No 63% 61% 58% 63% 69% 64% 62% 63% 63% 61% 64% 61%
Not sure 6% 12% 6% 5% 1% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (231) (320) (571) (376) (613) (446) (303) (262) (293) (606) (337)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 32% 33% 31% 39% 29% 37% 31% 30% 35% 33%
No 63% 62% 66% 58% 67% 56% 66% 67% 62% 61%
Not sure 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,273) (597) (510) (529) (396) (412) (427) (457) (496)

58



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

24. Warned Others about Vaccine
Have you warned others against getting vaccinated for COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 13% 13% 13% 13% 9% 15% 10% 10% 22%
No 81% 80% 81% 80% 89% 78% 86% 82% 69%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 7% 1% 7% 5% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (700) (780) (325) (186) (350) (205) (165) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 13% 15% 22% 11% 6% 14% 13% 13% 12% 10% 15% 14%
No 81% 71% 71% 86% 93% 80% 80% 83% 83% 81% 79% 81%
Not sure 6% 14% 8% 3% 1% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (229) (316) (565) (370) (608) (437) (302) (257) (291) (595) (337)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 13% 14% 11% 18% 10% 20% 11% 10% 13% 16%
No 81% 81% 86% 78% 85% 73% 85% 87% 83% 7%
Not sure 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,264) (595) (506) (525) (390) (406) (422) (450) (492)
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25. Been Encouraged about Vaccine
Has anyone encouraged you to get vaccinated for COVID-197?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 62% 62% 63% 53% 76% 56% 76% 59% 61%
No 32% 31% 33% 39% 20% 39% 22% 35% 32%
Not sure 5% 7% 4% 8% 3% 5% 2% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (704) (790) (326) (187) (355) (208) (166) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 62% 52% 67% 67% 61% 59% 60% 76% 66% 62% 58% 68%
No 32% 37% 27% 30% 37% 37% 33% 21% 29% 34% 38% 25%
Not sure 5% 11% 7% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (231) (320) (570) (373) (611) (446) (302) (261) (293) (604) (336)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 62% 66% 76% 60% 70% 56% 67% 7% 62% 55%
No 32% 30% 22% 3% 27% 38% 29% 20% 35% 39%
Not sure 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,270) (595) (510) (527) (395) (411) (423) (456) (497)
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26. Encouraged Others about Vaccine

Have you encouraged others to get vaccinated for COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 50% 51% 49% 41% 70% 42% 71% 43% 42%
No 45% 42% 47% 52% 28% 51% 27% 51% 51%
Not sure 6% 7% 4% 7% 3% 6% 2% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (698) (792) (324) (185) (356) (208) (165) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 50% 35% 49% 50% 64% 40% 54% 71% 53% 54% 45% 52%
No 45% 52% 44% 47% 34% 55% 40% 27% 43% 40% 49% 42%
Not sure 6% 12% 7% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (231) (317) (570) (372) (609) (443) (302) (261) (291) (602) (336)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 50% 55% 76% 39% 70% 39% 46% 76% 51% 34%
No 45% 41% 22% 57% 26% 54% 50% 20% 44% 60%
Not sure 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,266) (591) (510) (525) (396) (408) (422) (452) (498)
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27. Virus Emergence

How do you think the virus responsible for COVID-19 emerged?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

It was a natural mutation

that occurred in the

wild 13% 13% 12% 9% 25% 10% 21% 5% 9%
It was a natural mutation

that was released from

a laboratory by

accident 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 7% 13% 19% 14%
It was created in a

laboratory but was

released by accident 18% 23% 14% 23% 26% 12% 16% 15% 19%
It was created in a

laboratory and

released on purpose 24% 24% 24% 30% 18% 31% 17% 16% 27%
Not sure 33% 28% 38% 28% 21% 40% 32% 45% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (705) (793) (327) (187) (359) (207) (167) (153)
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Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

It was a natural mutation

that occurred in the

wild 13% 19% 18% 9% 8% 11% 14% 20% 12% 17% 9% 15%
It was a natural mutation

that was released from

a laboratory by

accident 12% 17% 12% 10% 8% 11% 13% 14% 13% 8% 12% 14%
It was created in a

laboratory but was

released by accident 18% 12% 14% 21% 25% 17% 19% 19% 22% 17% 17% 20%
It was created in a

laboratory and

released on purpose 24% 14% 29% 28% 23% 29% 20% 20% 22% 26% 27% 18%
Not sure 33% 38% 27% 32% 36% 33% 34% 27% 32% 32% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,498) (232) (319) (571)  (376) (613) (447) (302) (262) (292) (605)  (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

It was a natural mutation

that occurred in the

wild 13% 13% 22% 3% 21% 4% 10% 29% 11% 3%
It was a natural mutation

that was released from

a laboratory by

accident 12% 11% 15% 6% 13% 8% 12% 13% 14% 9%
It was created in a

laboratory but was

released by accident 18% 20% 14% 30% 16% 22% 22% 10% 20% 25%
It was created in a

laboratory and

released on purpose 24% 24% % 44% 12% 39% 26% 9% 21% 39%
Not sure 33% 32% 42% 17% 38% 27% 31% 39% 33% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,273) (596) (511) (529) (396) (412) (425) (457) (498)
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28. COVID-19 Originated in Chinese Lab
Regardless of whether or not it was created or naturally mutated, do you believe it is true or false that a laboratory in China was the origin of the virus

responsible for COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Definitely true 29% 31% 28% 36% 30% 30% 25% 18% 35%
Probably true 29% 28% 29% 28% 25% 30% 27% 31% 32%
Probably false 12% 14% 10% 10% 20% 8% 14% 13% %
Definitely false 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% ™% 6% 3%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 20% 17% 26% 27% 32% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (704) (795) (326) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Definitely true 29% 13% 23% 37% 38% 32% 26% 28% 31% 28% 31% 27%
Probably true 29% 28% 26% 31% 29% 28% 31% 25% 29% 26% 31% 28%
Probably false 12% 21% 15% 8% 8% 11% 14% 15% 10% 17% 9% 14%
Definitely false 6% 13% 8% 3% 1% 4% 8% 8% 4% % 7% 5%
Not sure 24% 25% 27% 21% 24% 25% 20% 24% 26% 22% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (232) (320) (571) (376) (613) (447) (303) (262) (293) (605) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Definitely true 29% 32% 12% 60% 14% 51% 32% 9% 25% 54%
Probably true 29% 29% 28% 29% 29% 25% 33% 24% 39% 25%
Probably false 12% 11% 18% 3% 18% 5% 11% 26% 10% 4%
Definitely false 6% 6% 9% 1% 8% 3% 5% 11% 4% 3%
Not sure 24% 23% 33% 8% 31% 15% 19% 30% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,275) (598) (511) (531) (396) (411) (427) (456) (498)
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29. Capitol Takeover People Favorability
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the people who took over the Capitol on January 6th?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 4% 8%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 8% 15% 12% 8% 8% 11% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 15% 19% 24% 15% 21% 8% 21%
Very unfavorable 50% 45% 53% 39% 47% 47% 62% 61% 46%
Don’t know 17% 15% 19% 20% 11% 26% 6% 16% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (704) (791) (326) (187) (357) (208) (166) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 4% 9% 4% 3% 4% 4% 10% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 11% 15% 12% 10% 8% 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 10% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 10% 23% 15% 21% 17% 17% 21% 18% 19% 16% 18%
Very unfavorable 50% 38% 35% 59% 61% 51% 49% 48% 50% 48% 49% 52%
Don’t know 17% 33% 21% 12% 6% 17% 19% 10% 14% 16% 20% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (231) (320) (568) (376) (612) (444) (303) (262) (291) (603) (339)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 9% 3% 5% 3% 7%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 7% 15% 10% 13% 12% 8% 12% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 5% 33% 9% 26% 23% 11% 16% 27%
Very unfavorable 50% 51% 78% 28% 69% 29% 49% 71% 54% 30%
Don’t know 17% 14% 6% 15% 7% 23% 13% 5% 14% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,272) (598) (510) (529) (396) (410) (427) (453) (498)
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30. Represent Trump Supporters
Do you feel like the Trump supporters who took over the Capitol building to stop Congressional proceedings represent most supporters of Donald Trump or

not?
Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

They represent most

Trump supporters 45% 41% 48% 32% 38% 37% 51% 68% 5%
They do not represent

most Trump supporters 37% 43% 32% 48% 53% 40% 37% 15% 26%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 21% 9% 23% 12% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (701) (794) (325) (186) (358) (208) (167) (153)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

They represent most

Trump supporters 45% 43% 47% 47% 41% 47% 42% 48% 54% 42% 42% 45%
They do not represent

most Trump supporters 37% 24% 31% 41% 49% 35% 39% 41% 31% 42% 40% 34%
Not sure 18% 33% 21% 12% 10% 19% 19% 11% 15% 16% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (229) (319) (571) (376) (612) (444) (303) (261) (291) (606) (337)
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May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

They represent most

Trump supporters 45% 45% 78% 13% 74% 16% 39% 74% 51% 17%
They do not represent

most Trump supporters 37% 41% 13% 7% 16% 66% 44% 16% 34% 66%
Not sure 18% 14% 9% 10% 10% 17% 17% 10% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,272) (597) (510) (529) (395) (411) (426) (455) (497)
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31. Trump Responsibility for Capitol Takeover
How much responsibility does President Trump have for the takeover of the Capitol?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Alot 41% 33% 48% 23% 37% 35% 52% 65% 54%
Some 12% 16% 10% 12% 16% 9% 11% 12% 13%
A little 11% 14% 8% 14% 18% 9% 9% % 9%
None 27% 30% 24% 40% 25% 31% 26% 10% 17%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 11% 4% 16% 3% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (703) (795) (325) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Alot 41% 32% 39% 45% 45% 44% 36% 40% 44% 43% 39% 41%
Some 12% 22% 18% 8% 5% 13% 13% 16% 15% 10% 12% 14%
A little 11% 12% 14% 8% 10% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11%
None 27% 12% 17% 35% 37% 25% 27% 27% 22% 29% 29% 24%
Not sure 9% 21% 12% 4% 3% 8% 12% 6% 7% 8% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (231) (321) (570) (376) (613) (446) (303) (262) (292) (606) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 41% 41% 80% 5% 73% 8% 37% 73% 47% 12%
Some 12% 11% 10% 7% 12% 8% 18% 14% 14% 8%
A little 11% 11% 5% 17% 6% 16% 12% 6% 14% 13%
None 27% 30% 1% 67% 5% 56% 29% 3% 19% 57%
Not sure 9% % 3% 4% 4% 12% 4% 4% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,274) (598) (510) (530) (396) (411) (426) (457) (497)
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32. Prosecuted Due to Participation in Takeover of Capitol
Do you think it is right for Trump supporters to be prosecuted over their participation in the takeover of the Capitol building?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 60% 58% 62% 47% 64% 49% 71% 79% 65%
No 23% 26% 20% 33% 20% 25% 20% 10% 22%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 20% 15% 25% 9% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (704) (794) (326) (187) (359) (208) (166) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 60% 49% 57% 64% 66% 58% 61% 65% 62% 57% 59% 63%
No 23% 23% 21% 23% 25% 25% 21% 21% 24% 24% 23% 21%
Not sure 17% 28% 22% 12% 9% 16% 19% 14% 14% 19% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (231) (321) (570) (376) (613) (446) (303) (261) (293) (605) (339)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 60% 62% 90% 38% 83% 37% 58% 85% 68% 3%
No 23% 23% 4% 42% 11% 38% 25% 6% 20% 41%
Not sure 17% 15% 6% 20% 6% 25% 17% 9% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,274) (598) (511) (531) (396) (410) (427) (455) (498)
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33A. Favorability of Politicians — Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 19% 17% 20% 14% 20% 13% 28% 23% 20%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 15% 16% 19% 12% 19% 19% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 7% 12% % 9% 8% 15%
Very unfavorable 32% 38% 26% 47% 41% 30% 35% 11% 16%
Don’t know 24% 16% 31% 17% 7% 39% 8% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (702) (790) (325) (187) (356) (208) (166) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 19% 19% 18% 21% 16% 18% 20% 22% 21% 19% 16% 22%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 21% 11% 18% 16% 19% 17% 18% 16% 16% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 14% 7% 5% 9% 8% 15% 11% 9% 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 32% 15% 16% 43% 46% 26% 36% 35% 31% 33% 33% 29%
Don’t know 24% 37% 30% 18% 15% 31% 17% 10% 19% 24% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (231) (318)  (567)  (376) (609) (445) (303) (260) (291) (602)  (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 19% 21% 40% 2% 38% 5% 11% 45% 13% 6%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 28% 6% 26% 8% 14% 27% 21% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 12% 4% 11% 6% 9% 10% 12% 6%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 5% 75% 5% 60% 42% 5% 30% 63%
Don’t know 24% 18% 15% 12% 20% 20% 23% 13% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,272) (596) (511) (528) (395) (409) (426) (453) (495)
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33B. Favorability of Politicians — Bernie Sanders
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 23% 19% 25% 14% 20% 18% 29% 38% 25%
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 21% 21% 27% 18% 24% 31% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 14% 14% 10% 13% 8% 14%
Very unfavorable 29% 33% 25% 41% 35% 32% 27% 11% 17%
Don’t know 13% 8% 18% 10% 3% 21% 7% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (702) (790) (326) (187) (354) (208) (166) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 23% 20% 23% 25% 20% 24% 21% 23% 25% 24% 19% 24%
Somewhat favorable 23% 27% 27% 20% 22% 24% 25% 24% 26% 25% 21% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 13% 13% 10% 12% 15% 12% 12% 11% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 29% 12% 18% 36% 45% 24% 28% 34% 26% 28% 32% 26%
Don’t know 13% 28% 19% 7% 3% 16% 11% 6% 11% 13% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (231) (318) (570) (373) (610) (443) (303) (261) (293) (601)  (337)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 23% 24% 45% 4% 45% 4% 16% 50% 18% 5%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 35% 8% 31% 12% 25% 30% 32% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 9% 13% 9% 14% 16% 9% 17% 12%
Very unfavorable 29% 33% 5% 69% 6% 59% 33% % 21% 60%
Don’t know 13% 9% 7% 5% 8% 11% 11% 5% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,271) (596) (509) (527) (395) (409) (424) (456) (494)
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33C. Favorability of Politicians — Joe Manchin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 3% % 3% 9%
Somewhat favorable 21% 29% 14% 25% 36% 12% 21% 15% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 19% 21% 26% 15% 27% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 16% 12% 12% 18% 20% 13%
Don’t know 39% 28% 50% 33% 17% 59% 27% 44% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (699) (788) (323) (186) (355) (206) (165) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 5% 7% 7% 3% 6% 3% 6% 10% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 21% 18% 18% 20% 27% 16% 23% 30% 25% 18% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 14% 22% 20% 23% 19% 21% 25% 18% 24% 17% 22%
Very unfavorable 15% 8% 12% 20% 15% 15% 15% 13% 16% 10% 16% 16%
Don’t know 39% 52% 40% 37% 30% 48% 34% 22% 34% 44% 42% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (231) (316) (568)  (372) (608) (444) (300) (261) (290) (600)  (336)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 29% 23% 24% 22% 21% 21% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 28% 17% 26% 14% 20% 29% 18% 17%
Very unfavorable 15% 16% 19% 14% 15% 17% 14% 17% 13% 15%
Don’t know 39% 35% 28% 33% 31% 38% 39% 27% 43% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,267) (595) (506) (526) (393) (407) (426) (453) (490)
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33D. Favorability of Politicians — Ted Cruz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 19% 24% 14% 30% 25% 16% 19% 7% 13%
Somewhat favorable 16% 21% 12% 21% 24% 14% 12% 8% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 10% 15% 12% 13% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 34% 31% 3% 25% 31% 27% 50% 47% 33%
Don’t know 19% 11% 26% 14% 4% 31% 6% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (704) (788) (327) (186) (354) (206) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 19% 11% 10% 22% 30% 15% 18% 27% 16% 16% 22% 19%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 21% 15% 14% 16% 15% 21% 17% 17% 16% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 18% 11% 7% 12% 14% 12% 13% 15% 9% 16%
Very unfavorable 34% 23% 24% 41% 43% 34% 35% 34% 38% 32% 33% 34%
Don’t know 19% 36% 27% 11% 7% 23% 17% 6% 15% 21% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (232) (316) (569)  (375) (613) (443) (301) (262) (293) (601)  (336)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 19% 22% 5% 49% 5% 43% 19% 4% 11% 45%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 7% 26% 11% 21% 21% 11% 21% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 9% 10% 11% 8% 17% 13% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 70% 5% 60% 10% 30% 63% 40% 9%
Don’'t know 19% 13% 9% 9% 12% 18% 14% 8% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,271) (597) (509) (528) (394) (409) (424) (457) (493)
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33E. Favorability of Politicians — Josh Hawley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 11% 14% 9% 15% 15% 7% 13% 8% 11%
Somewhat favorable 12% 16% 8% 13% 23% 7% 12% 6% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 6% 9% 12% 4% 10% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 24% 23% 25% 18% 29% 18% 40% 31% 14%
Don’t know 45% 37% 53% 45% 21% 64% 26% 47% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (698) (786) (322) (186) (353) (208) (165) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 11% 11% 7% 12% 16% 9% 11% 18% 13% 11% 12% 10%
Somewhat favorable 12% 10% 17% 11% 8% 9% 12% 20% 15% 10% 10% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 14% 6% 3% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 24% 11% 16% 29% 35% 22% 26% 26% 28% 22% 23% 24%
Don’t know 45% 56% 45% 43% 38% 52% 42% 26% 37% 47% 48% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (228) (317) (564)  (375) (608) (442) (301) (259) (290) (600)  (335)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 11% 13% 4% 26% 5% 22% 11% 4% 6% 25%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 8% 17% 11% 14% 13% 11% 13% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 24% 27% 52% 5% 44% 6% 21% 49% 25% 6%
Don’'t know 45% 41% 28% 45% 32% 49% 46% 25% 48% 48%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,267) (596) (507) (526) (393) (405) (423) (452) (491)
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33F. Favorability of Politicians — Mitt Romney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 9% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 13% 10% 9%
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 24% 20% 33% 19% 34% 29% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 18% 18% 30% 16% 21% 18% 21%
Very unfavorable 26% 32% 21% 40% 24% 24% 25% 16% 21%
Don’t know 20% 12% 27% 13% 7% 32% 8% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (700) (787) (322) (187) (354) (205) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 14% 12% 7% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 18% 22% 25% 32% 23% 25% 33% 25% 26% 22% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 20% 19% 19% 18% 20% 24% 19% 20% 19% 22%
Very unfavorable 26% 13% 21% 34% 32% 27% 28% 23% 24% 25% 28% 27%
Don’t know 20% 39% 27% 13% 7% 25% 18% 7% 19% 22% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (230) (315) (568)  (374) (609) (443) (299) (260) (293) (598)  (336)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 9% 9% 16% 5% 13% 9% 8% 12% 11% 7%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 43% 12% 40% 14% 22% 36% 33% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 19% 21% 21% 18% 19% 27% 16% 20%
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 11% 53% 12% 42% 33% 13% 23% 45%
Don’t know 20% 15% 11% 9% 14% 17% 18% 12% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,267) (594) (507) (526) (394) (407) (422) (455) (492)
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33G. Favorability of Politicians — Liz Cheney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 8% % 10% 6% 5% 6% 13% 14% 12%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 19% 21% 27% 17% 27% 23% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 23% 15% 20% 34% 12% 24% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 24% 28% 20% 35% 24% 22% 23% 17% 14%
Don’t know 27% 18% 36% 18% 11% 43% 13% 33% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (702) (788) (324) (187) (353) (208) (167) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 8% 7% 7% 9% 10% 8% 6% 12% 11% 6% 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 22% 16% 21% 21% 29% 19% 24% 29% 25% 18% 19% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 19% 18% 18% 15% 23% 25% 16% 25% 16% 20%
Very unfavorable 24% 9% 18% 31% 32% 24% 23% 23% 23% 22% 26% 23%
Don’t know 27% 49% 35% 20% 12% 34% 23% 11% 26% 28% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (231) (316)  (569)  (374) (611) (441) (302) (259) (292) (601)  (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 8% 9% 16% 4% 14% 5% 7% 12% 11% 6%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 36% 11% 34% 14% 21% 30% 30% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 21% 18% 22% 17% 20% 29% 13% 19%
Very unfavorable 24% 27% 11% 48% 11% 39% 27% 12% 20% 41%
Don’t know 27% 21% 16% 18% 19% 25% 25% 18% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,270) (597) (508) (529) (392) (408) (426) (454) (492)
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33H. Favorability of Politicians — Lisa Murkowski
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 9% 4%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 17% 15% 28% 11% 29% 14% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 20% 12% 15% 28% 10% 20% 7% 15%
Very unfavorable 17% 22% 13% 27% 20% 12% 17% 15% 12%
Don’t know 43% 33% 53% 37% 19% 63% 26% 54% 49%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (704) (785) (326) (187) (351) (208) (165) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 6% 10% 8% 3% 4% 5% 5% 10% 7% 4% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 14% 17% 24% 15% 20% 24% 18% 18% 17% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 12% 15% 17% 18% 11% 20% 22% 14% 17% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 17% 7% 14% 23% 22% 15% 18% 21% 20% 16% 18% 17%
Don’t know 43% 55% 49% 41% 32% 53% 37% 23% 41% 46% 46% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (230) (316) (568)  (375) (609) (442) (303) (259) (291) (602)  (337)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 6% 6% 9% 3% 9% 5% 4% 8% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 29% 11% 28% 12% 17% 27% 22% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 20% 17% 16% 16% 17% 23% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 17% 20% 10% 33% 10% 27% 19% 12% 12% 30%
Don’t know 43% 3% 32% 37% 37% 40% 44% 30% 46% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,270) (596) (510) (529) (394) (407) (426) (453) (493)
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34. Heard about January 6th Commission
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about a commission to investigate the takeover of the Capitol on January 6th?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 36% 38% 34% 32% 50% 26% 48% 39% 30%
A little 43% 45% 41% 50% 40% 40% 39% 36% 47%
Nothing at all 21% 17% 25% 18% 10% 33% 12% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (705) (794) (327) (187) (358) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
A lot 36% 18% 25% 43% 52% 30% 40% 49% 39% 37% 33% 37%
A little 43% 45% 43% 43% 42% 43% 42% 41% 43% 42% 44% 43%
Nothing at all 21% 37% 32% 14% 6% 27% 18% 10% 19% 20% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (232) (320) (571) (376) (613) (447) (303) (262) (292) (606) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 36% 41% 55% 41% 47% 31% 36% 48% 36% 34%
A little 43% 43% 36% 47% 39% 47% 46% 39% 45% 47%
Nothing at all 21% 16% 9% 13% 14% 22% 18% 13% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,275) (598) (511) (530) (396) (412) (427) (456) (498)
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35. Approve of January 6th Commission
Do you approve or disapprove of the proposal to establish an independent commission to investigate the takeover of the Capitol on January 6th?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 35% 31% 38% 23% 34% 26% 48% 49% 39%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 16% 16% 20% 16% 14% 20% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 8% 13% 14% 9% 11% 6% 11%
Strongly disapprove 19% 24% 15% 29% 24% 17% 21% 9% 12%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 19% 8% 32% 6% 16% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (704) (794) (326) (187) (359) (207) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 35% 19% 32% 41% 42% 36% 35% 36% 42% 35% 31% 35%
Somewhat approve 17% 26% 21% 13% 11% 19% 15% 18% 16% 20% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 13% 11% % 9% 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 19% 7% 11% 24% 31% 16% 19% 24% 20% 18% 20% 18%
Not sure 19% 36% 23% 12% 8% 21% 18% 9% 13% 15% 23% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (232) (321) (569) (376) (612) (447) (303) (262) (293) (604)  (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 35% 38% 73% 7% 63% 7% 30% 67% 3% 8%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 14% 14% 19% 12% 20% 14% 24% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 5% 17% 5% 16% 12% % 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 19% 23% 2% 51% 4% 41% 22% 4% 13% 42%
Not sure 19% 13% 6% 12% 9% 25% 15% 8% 15% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,274) (598) (510) (531) (394) (412) (427) (457) (496)
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36. Approval of Filibuster Rule
The U.S. Senate’s filibuster rule lets a minority of Senators prevent voting on a bill unless 60 out of 100 Senators vote to end the filibuster. Is this a good or

bad rule?
Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A good rule 36% 48% 25% 47% 53% 25% 33% 24% 35%
A bad rule 28% 27% 28% 23% 35% 24% 38% 29% 25%
Not sure 36% 25% 46% 29% 12% 50% 29% 47% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (703) (794) (326) (186) (358) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A good rule 36% 35% 35% 37% 37% 29% 40% 48% 36% 41% 33% 38%
A bad rule 28% 14% 23% 31% 40% 27% 29% 33% 30% 28% 25% 30%
Not sure 36% 51% 41% 32% 23% 44% 31% 19% 34% 31% 42% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (231) (321) (569) (376) (613) (446) (303) (262) (292) (604) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A good rule 36% 38% 17% 66% 23% 52% 44% 22% 34% 58%
A bad rule 28% 30% 56% 10% 46% 13% 25% 52% 32% 10%
Not sure 36% 31% 27% 24% 31% 35% 31% 26% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,273) (597) (510) (531) (395) (410) (426) (456) (497)
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37. Opinion of Filibuster

Do you think filibusters are mostly good because they allow the minority party in the Senate to express its views and even block legislation or nominees, or
do you think filibusters are mostly bad, because they can obstruct the proposals of the majority party in the Senate?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Filibusters are mostly
good 50% 56% 44% 62% 52% 49% 41% 39% 48%
Filibusters are mostly bad 50% 44% 56% 38% 48% 51% 59% 61% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (694) (777) (318) (187) (351) (206) (164) (149)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Filibusters are mostly
good 50% 55% 51% 48% 48% 47% 50% 52% 52% 48% 49% 51%
Filibusters are mostly bad 50% 45% 49% 52% 52% 53% 50% 48% 48% 52% 51% 49%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,471)  (227) (312) (560) (372) (599) (443) (298) (256) (286) (594) (335)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Filibusters are mostly
good 50% 51% 27% 75% 32% 68% 55% 28% 47% 72%
Filibusters are mostly bad 50% 49% 73% 25% 68% 32% 45% 2% 53% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (1,258) (594) (503) (526) (392) (398) (425) (445) (492)
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38A. Support for Filibuster Reform — Make it harder to threaten to filibuster, so senators cannot block legislation with a threat alone

The filibuster has been reformed many times in U.S. history. Would you favor or oppose further reforming the legislative filibuster in any of the following

ways?
Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor 45% 46% 44% 42% 52% 40% 61% 41% 39%
Oppose 22% 29% 15% 30% 29% 14% 18% 21% 23%
Not sure 33% 25% 40% 28% 19% 45% 21% 38% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (702) (789) (326) (186) (356) (205) (166) (154)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Favor 45% 38% 39% 48% 54% 41% 51% 50% 51% 49% 40% 45%
Oppose 22% 20% 21% 24% 23% 22% 22% 24% 22% 20% 21% 25%
Not sure 33% 41% 41% 28% 23% 36% 27% 26% 27% 30% 39% 30%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (231) (320) (568) (372) (611) (443) (302) (262) (291) (603) (335)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor 45% 48% 69% 29% 63% 30% 42% 66% 47% 32%
Oppose 22% 23% 12% 38% 14% 35% 21% 14% 20% 34%
Not sure 33% 29% 20% 33% 23% 35% 36% 20% 33% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,268) (596) (507) (530) (394) (407) (426) (454) (494)
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38B. Support for Filibuster Reform — Require Senators who want to block legislation to actually hold the floor of the Senate by speaking in

person
The filibuster has been reformed many times in U.S. history. Would you favor or oppose further reforming the legislative filibuster in any of the following
ways?
Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor 54% 59% 50% 60% 61% 46% 70% 42% 50%
Oppose 15% 18% 12% 16% 18% 10% 11% 18% 15%
Not sure 31% 23% 39% 24% 22% 44% 19% 40% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (701) (791) (324) (186) (357) (208) (165) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Favor 54% 43% 46% 60% 64% 51% 58% 62% 56% 53% 50% 60%
Oppose 15% 15% 18% 13% 13% 14% 17% 16% 14% 17% 13% 15%
Not sure 31% 42% 36% 27% 24% 35% 25% 21% 31% 30% 37% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (232) (320) (568) (372) (612) (443) (301) (259) (292) (603) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor 54% 59% 66% 57% 60% 52% 55% 64% 55% 54%
Oppose 15% 14% 11% 15% 14% 18% 12% 15% 13% 17%
Not sure 31% 27% 23% 28% 26% 30% 33% 20% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,267) (593) (508) (528) (394) (409) (426) (453) (495)
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39A. Majority Required for Legislation — Voting rights legislation

What majority do you believe should be necessary for the U.S. Senate to pass each of the following?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A 60-vote majority should
be required 41% 45% 37% 52% 44% 38% 40% 23% 36%
A 51-vote majority should
be required 35% 37% 34% 28% 46% 27% 44% 43% 43%
Not sure 24% 17% 29% 21% 10% 35% 16% 34% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (702) (777) (325) (187) (352) (202) (163) (152)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A 60-vote majority should
be required 41% 33% 39% 46% 43% 38% 46% 43% 43% 42% 40% 40%
A 51-vote majority should
be required 35% 29% 33% 36% 43% 34% 36% 41% 35% 37% 34% 37%
Not sure 24% 38% 28% 18% 14% 28% 17% 16% 22% 21% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (230) (312) (565) (372) (606) (439) (300) (259) (291) (594) (335)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

A 60-vote majority should

be required 41% 43% 21% 69% 23% 58% 51% 21% 42% 62%
A 51-vote majority should

be required 35% 38% 63% 16% 58% 20% 29% 60% 40% 17%
Not sure 24% 19% 16% 15% 19% 22% 20% 18% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,258) (591) (504) (524) (389) (406) (424) (448) (491)
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39B. Majority Required for Legislation — Tax reform
What majority do you believe should be necessary for the U.S. Senate to pass each of the following?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A 60-vote majority should
be required 40% 45% 35% 51% 45% 35% 40% 21% 37%
A 51-vote majority should
be required 36% 39% 34% 30% 44% 26% 43% 46% 44%
Not sure 24% 17% 31% 19% 11% 39% 17% 33% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (698) (786) (324) (187) (355) (205) (163) (153)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A 60-vote majority should
be required 40% 28% 40% 44% 43% 36% 43% 44% 41% 47% 35% 40%
A 51-vote majority should
be required 36% 31% 33% 37% 42% 35% 37% 41% 37% 33% 39% 34%
Not sure 24% 41% 28% 18% 15% 28% 20% 16% 22% 20% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,484)  (227) (315) (569) (373) (605) (441) (302) (260) (290) (597) (337)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A 60-vote majority should
be required 40% 42% 21% 68% 25% 54% 48% 25% 40% 58%
A 51-vote majority should
be required 36% 39% 61% 19% 56% 23% 28% 56% 39% 23%
Not sure 24% 20% 17% 14% 19% 22% 23% 19% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,263) (593) (508) (524) (393) (408) (424) (451) (493)
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39C. Majority Required for Legislation — Budget measures
What majority do you believe should be necessary for the U.S. Senate to pass each of the following?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A 60-vote majority should
be required 41% 46% 36% 50% 43% 40% 39% 29% 39%
A 51-vote majority should
be required 37% 39% 35% 33% 46% 25% 45% 45% 42%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 17% 11% 35% 17% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (700) (785) (325) (187) (355) (205) (164) (153)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A 60-vote majority should
be required 41% 34% 36% 47% 43% 39% 45% 42% 42% 48% 37% 39%
A 51-vote majority should
be required 37% 30% 36% 38% 43% 37% 37% 42% 38% 36% 37% 37%
Not sure 22% 36% 28% 15% 14% 24% 19% 16% 19% 17% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (228) (318) (568) (371) (604) (443) (303) (260) (291) (599) (335)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A 60-vote majority should
be required 41% 43% 22% 69% 27% 57% 47% 24% 38% 64%
A 51-vote majority should
be required 37% 39% 62% 18% 56% 22% 33% 60% 43% 19%
Not sure 22% 18% 16% 13% 17% 21% 20% 16% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,264) (592) (507) (523) (392) (411) (423) (452) (494)
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39D. Majority Required for Legislation — Appointments (to cabinet positions or the Supreme Court)

What majority do you believe should be necessary for the U.S. Senate to pass each of the following?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A 60-vote majority should
be required 39% 44% 34% 45% 42% 34% 42% 22% 46%
A 51-vote majority should
be required 36% 38% 34% 35% 45% 28% 42% 43% 33%
Not sure 25% 18% 31% 21% 12% 38% 16% 35% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (699) (784) (325) (186) (355) (203) (163) (154)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A 60-vote majority should
be required 39% 31% 38% 45% 38% 39% 39% 41% 43% 41% 35% 41%
A 51-vote majority should
be required 36% 29% 32% 37% 46% 32% 42% 42% 34% 40% 35% 35%
Not sure 25% 40% 30% 18% 17% 29% 19% 17% 22% 20% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (229) (316) (566) (372) (606) (440) (302) (259) (290) (597) (337)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

A 60-vote majority should

be required 39% 40% 26% 59% 27% 49% 46% 24% 44% 52%
A 51-vote majority should

be required 36% 39% 56% 26% 52% 27% 32% 57% 35% 28%
Not sure 25% 21% 18% 16% 21% 24% 22% 19% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,262) (591) (505) (522) (392) (409) (422) (451) (493)
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40. Ufos

Do you think reports of UFOs (Unidentified Flying Objects) might sometimes be the result of alien spacecrafts visiting the earth, or do you think reports of
UFOs are always the result of human or natural activity that come from Earth?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

UFOs might sometimes

be the result of alien

spacecrafts visiting

Earth 36% 39% 33% 42% 27% 35% 32% 33% 47%
Reports of UFOs are

always the result of

human or natural

activity from Earth 27% 27% 26% 22% 35% 24% 32% 30% 20%
Not sure 37% 34% 40% 35% 38% 41% 37% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (704) (792) (327) (187) (357) (207) (167) (154)

114



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
UFOs might sometimes
be the result of alien
spacecrafts visiting
Earth 36% 31% 44% 34% 35% 40% 36% 33% 37% 34% 38% 32%
Reports of UFOs are
always the result of
human or natural
activity from Earth 27% 26% 27% 27% 26% 24% 26% 36% 30% 28% 24% 27%
Not sure 37% 44% 28% 39% 39% 36% 38% 31% 33% 3% 3% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (231) (319) (571) (375) (612) (447) (302) (261) (293) (604) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
UFOs might sometimes
be the result of alien
spacecrafts visiting
Earth 36% 37% 40% 34% 39% 32% 38% 40% 41% 30%
Reports of UFOs are
always the result of
human or natural
activity from Earth 27% 27% 27% 30% 28% 30% 25% 30% 23% 30%
Not sure 37% 37% 33% 36% 33% 38% 37% 30% 36% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,271) (596) (509) (529) (394) (412) (425) (455) (498)
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41. U.S. Government Ufos

Do you think the United States government knows more about UFOs (Unidentified Flying Objects) than it is telling the general public, or do you think the
U.S. government has told the general public everything it knows about UFOs?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The U.S. government

knows more about

UFOs than it is telling

the public 65% 67% 64% 66% 70% 62% 67% 56% 71%
The U.S. government has

told the public

everything it knows

about UFOs 11% 12% 9% 10% 13% 8% 15% 12% 9%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 23% 16% 30% 19% 32% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (701) (794) (326) (187) (359) (207) (167) (151)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
The U.S. government
knows more about
UFOs than it is telling
the public 65% 52% 58% 2% 75% 65% 63% 66% 67% 64% 64% 67%
The U.S. government has
told the public
everything it knows
about UFOs 11% 14% 19% 6% 6% 10% 10% 17% 10% 12% 10% 11%
Not sure 24% 34% 24% 22% 19% 25% 27% 18% 23% 25% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (231) (320) (569) (375) (614) (442) (303) (262) (293) (604) (336)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
The U.S. government
knows more about
UFOs than it is telling
the public 65% 68% 67% 7% 62% 70% 68% 60% 70% 70%
The U.S. government has
told the public
everything it knows
about UFOs 11% 10% 11% 7% 15% 10% 9% 17% 8% 10%
Not sure 24% 22% 22% 16% 23% 20% 23% 23% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,270) (594) (511) (529) (395) (412) (426) (454) (497)
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42. Approve of Government Agencies Investigating Ufos
Next month, U.S. intelligence agencies will present an unclassified report to Congress, detailing everything they know about UFOs (Unidentified Flying

Objects). Do you approve or disapprove of government agencies investigating UFOs?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 33% 36% 30% 38% 34% 30% 39% 22% 36%
Somewhat approve 33% 34% 31% 31% 44% 32% 37% 23% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% % 10% 7% 7% 5% 16% 6%
Strongly disapprove 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 8% 4%
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 18% 11% 29% 14% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (703) (794) (325) (187) (359) (208) (166) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 33% 19% 32% 36% 43% 34% 30% 38% 35% 32% 31% 36%
Somewhat approve 33% 30% 26% 35% 39% 29% 36% 38% 34% 34% 31% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 12% 12% 8% 3% 8% 10% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 22% 36% 22% 19% 13% 23% 21% 13% 18% 21% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (231)  (321) (570)  (375) (612) (446) (303) (262) (293) (603)  (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 33% 36% 39% 38% 37% 31% 35% 37% 3% 32%
Somewhat approve 33% 34% 37% 36% 35% 32% 36% 38% 34% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure 22% 18% 15% 15% 16% 24% 16% 14% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,272) (596) (510) (529) (396) (411) (427) (455) (497)
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43. Aliens Exist

Do you personally believe that there is intelligent life on other planets, or not?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
There definitely IS 21% 24% 19% 23% 19% 19% 14% 20% 33%
There probably IS 39% 40% 38% 37% 51% 34% 45% 41% 33%
There probably is NOT 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 10% 15% 7% 11%
There definitely is NOT 6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 8% 6%
Not sure 22% 19% 26% 21% 16% 30% 22% 23% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (705) (787) (327) (187) (356) (205) (166) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
There definitely IS 21% 20% 25% 22% 18% 24% 18% 22% 23% 18% 21% 24%
There probably IS 39% 42% 38% 37% 41% 37% 40% 44% 44% 41% 37% 37%
There probably is NOT 11% 6% 15% 13% 10% 11% 13% 13% 10% 13% 10% 14%
There definitely is NOT 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4%
Not sure 22% 27% 16% 23% 24% 21% 25% 15% 17% 24% 25% 21%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (231) (317) (569) (375) (611) (445) (301) (261) (292) (600) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
There definitely IS 21% 21% 23% 20% 22% 18% 24% 24% 22% 19%
There probably IS 39% 40% 47% 35% 46% 32% 40% 45% 45% 30%
There probably is NOT 11% 13% 11% 14% 10% 15% 13% 11% 11% 15%
There definitely is NOT 6% 5% 2% 9% 2% 9% 5% 4% 3% 9%
Not sure 22% 21% 16% 21% 20% 25% 18% 16% 19% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,269) (593) (510) (528) (393) (411) (422) (456) (496)
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44. Seen Ufo

Have you yourself ever seen anything you thought was a UFO (Unidentified Flying Object)?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Yes 19% 24% 15% 27% 13% 17% 13% 13% 29%

No 68% 63% 73% 57% 79% 71% 78% 68% 60%

Not sure 13% 13% 12% 16% 7% 12% 9% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (704) (792) (326) (187) (357) (207) (167) (154)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West

Yes 19% 17% 29% 19% 12% 19% 20% 21% 15% 16% 19% 24%
No 68% 64% 57% 70% 81% 64% 68% 74% 74% 70% 67% 65%
Not sure 13% 20% 15% 12% 6% 17% 11% 5% 11% 14% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (231) (319) (570) (376) (611) (447) (302) (262) (292) (604) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 19% 19% 21% 20% 18% 21% 20% 17% 25% 18%
No 68% 69% 69% 1% 73% 67% 67% 2% 64% 2%
Not sure 13% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 13% 11% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,272) (596) (510) (530) (395) (411) (424) (457) (498)
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45. Knowledge - 2021 Olympics
How much have you heard about the 2021 Summer Olympics in Tokyo, Japan?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Heard a lot 15% 16% 13% 14% 18% 13% 14% 17% 14%
Heard a little 55% 59% 52% 55% 65% 45% 70% 50% 53%
Heard nothing at alll 30% 25% 35% 31% 17% 43% 16% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (702) (794) (326) (185) (358) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Heard a lot 15% 15% 13% 16% 14% 14% 14% 21% 17% 14% 13% 15%
Heard a little 55% 39% 54% 59% 66% 47% 63% 63% 58% 53% 55% 56%
Heard nothing at alll 30% 46% 33% 25% 20% 39% 24% 16% 26% 33% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (230) (320) (570) (376) (613) (445) (302) (260) (293) (605) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Heard a lot 15% 15% 20% 13% 17% 15% 13% 18% 15% 14%
Heard a little 55% 60% 63% 62% 61% 53% 61% 61% 57% 57%
Heard nothing at all 30% 25% 17% 25% 22% 32% 26% 21% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,273) (597) (511) (531) (395) (411) (426) (456) (497)
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46. Plans to Watch the Olympic Games

How much of the Summer Olympic Games do you plan on watching?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Lots of events every day % % 6% 5% 10% 5% 6% 9% 8%
Lots of events when | can 19% 22% 15% 19% 22% 14% 20% 19% 20%
A few events 33% 35% 31% 28% 43% 25% 42% 34% 32%
None 42% 3% 47% 48% 25% 56% 32% 37% 39%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (702) (795) (326) (187) (359) (208) (167) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Lots of events every day 7% 7% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5% 14% 4% 6% 8% 7%
Lots of events when | can 19% 17% 27% 17% 15% 15% 22% 26% 19% 17% 18% 22%
A few events 33% 30% 23% 36% 41% 33% 31% 34% 38% 32% 32% 30%
None 42% 47% 40% 42% 39% 48% 42% 26% 39% 45% 42% 41%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (232) (319) (570) (376) (613) (445) (303) (262) (293) (605) (337)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Lots of events every day 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 5% 10% 6% 5%
Lots of events when | can 19% 21% 24% 18% 25% 19% 16% 24% 21% 16%
A few events 33% 34% 37% 35% 33% 30% 36% 35% 32% 33%
None 42% 38% 30% 41% 34% 44% 43% 31% 41% 46%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,272) (596) (510) (531) (396) (411) (426) (455) (498)
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47. Cancel Olympic Games Due to COVID-19
Do you think it is safe for the Summer Olympic Games to be held this year, or should they be postponed another year due to COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The Summer Olympic

Games should be

played this year 37% 42% 33% 43% 46% 33% 38% 33% 34%
The Summer Olympic

Games should be

postponed a year 36% 32% 39% 28% 32% 33% 43% 35% 48%
Not sure 27% 26% 28% 29% 22% 34% 20% 33% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (704) (791) (327) (187) (357) (207) (166) (153)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

The Summer Olympic

Games should be

played this year 37% 36% 35% 40% 37% 34% 38% 45% 37% 37% 38% 37%
The Summer Olympic

Games should be

postponed a year 36% 27% 38% 36% 40% 36% 36% 36% 40% 34% 34% 36%
Not sure 27% 36% 28% 23% 24% 30% 25% 19% 23% 29% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (230) (321) (569) (375) (612) (444) (303) (262) (291) (603) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
The Summer Olympic
Games should be
played this year 37% 39% 25% 61% 25% 48% 48% 29% 37% 50%
The Summer Olympic
Games should be
postponed a year 36% 37% 52% 22% 50% 26% 31% 51% 39% 24%
Not sure 27% 24% 24% 17% 25% 26% 21% 20% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,272) (598) (508) (530) (394) (412) (427) (455) (495)
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48A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 70% 67% 73% 66% 70% 74% 74% 74% 69%
Somewhat Important 23% 23% 23% 22% 26% 20% 23% 22% 19%
Not very Important 5% 7% 3% 8% 4% 4% 1% 1% 9%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (704) (795) (326) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 70% 55% 63% 78% 79% 70% 67% 73% 71% 70% 2% 67%
Somewhat Important 23% 30% 26% 19% 18% 23% 24% 22% 23% 22% 22% 23%
Not very Important 5% 10% 7% 2% 1% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6%
Unimportant 2% 5% 4% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (232)  (320) (571) (376) (613) (447) (303) (262) (293) (605)  (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 70% 73% 69% 81% 68% 73% 75% 68% 70% 5%
Somewhat Important 23% 21% 24% 16% 26% 18% 21% 26% 22% 18%
Not very Important 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2% 4% 6% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,275) (598) (511) (531) (395) (412) (426) (457) (498)
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48B. Issue Importance — Immigration

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 52% 51% 54% 56% 53% 57% 58% 36% 50%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 31% 23% 33% 27% 31% 43% 33%
Not very Important 12% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 10% 13% 14%
Unimportant 5% 5% 4% 7% 2% 5% 2% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (705) (795) (327) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 52% 39% 43% 57% 67% 52% 49% 55% 51% 53% 52% 53%
Somewhat Important 31% 35% 35% 31% 23% 31% 31% 31% 32% 30% 32% 31%
Not very Important 12% 18% 15% 9% 7% 11% 16% 10% 13% 12% 12% 11%
Unimportant 5% 7% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (232) (321) (571) (376) (614) (447) (303) (262) (293) (606) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 52% 56% 43% 76% 43% 66% 56% 46% 46% 68%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 39% 17% 38% 23% 31% 38% 35% 22%
Not very Important 12% 11% 14% 5% 15% % 11% 12% 16% 6%
Unimportant 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,275) (598) (511) (531) (396) (412) (427) (457) (498)
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48C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 43% 39% 47% 29% 41% 44% 49% 54% 48%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 30% 27% 28% 29% 26% 27% 35%
Not very Important 15% 16% 13% 17% 17% 14% 13% 13% 11%
Unimportant 14% 18% 10% 27% 15% 13% 12% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (704) (795) (327) (187) (359) (208) (167) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 43% 45% 44% 42% 42% 45% 41% 43% 51% 42% 39% 45%
Somewhat Important 28% 31% 37% 26% 20% 29% 30% 25% 25% 25% 32% 27%
Not very Important 15% 15% 9% 14% 22% 14% 16% 14% 10% 19% 15% 13%
Unimportant 14% 8% 10% 18% 17% 12% 14% 17% 14% 14% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (231) (321) (571) (376) (613) (447) (303) (262) (293) (606) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 43% 43% 2% 12% 68% 17% 39% 71% 43% 20%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 20% 26% 23% 32% 26% 19% 35% 26%
Not very Important 15% 15% 6% 27% 7% 22% 19% 6% 14% 24%
Unimportant 14% 16% 2% 35% 3% 28% 16% 4% 8% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,274) (598) (511) (531) (395) (412) (427) (457) (497)
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48D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 44% 46% 42% 44% 54% 42% 49% 37% 39%
Somewhat Important 40% 38% 42% 38% 37% 37% 44% 41% 48%
Not very Important 11% 10% 12% 10% 7% 14% 6% 14% 11%
Unimportant 5% 5% 4% 8% 2% 7% 1% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (705) (795) (327) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 44% 27% 39% 48% 58% 40% 44% 52% 46% 41% 43% 46%
Somewhat Important 40% 39% 42% 43% 34% 41% 41% 37% 38% 43% 40% 39%
Not very Important 11% 24% 12% 6% 6% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 13% 10%
Unimportant 5% 10% 7% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 5% 7% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (232) (321) (571) (376) (614) (447) (303) (262) (293) (606) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 44% 49% 47% 57% 42% 48% 51% 46% 40% 52%
Somewhat Important 40% 38% 40% 34% 44% 36% 37% 40% 44% 36%
Not very Important 11% 10% 11% 7% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9%
Unimportant 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,275) (598) (511) (531) (396) (412) (427) (457) (498)
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48E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 64% 62% 66% 65% 67% 70% 67% 59% 60%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 26% 23% 27% 20% 27% 32% 29%
Not very Important % 8% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4% 5% 11%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 5% 2% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (705) (795) (327) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 64% 35% 54% 76% 84% 64% 62% 65% 68% 61% 68% 57%
Somewhat Important 26% 45% 32% 20% 14% 25% 26% 32% 23% 29% 24% 31%
Not very Important 7% 13% 9% 4% 2% 8% 8% 2% 8% 6% 6% 8%
Unimportant 3% 7% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (232) (321) (571) (376) (614) (447) (303) (262) (293) (606) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 64% 69% 62% 85% 59% 75% 68% 50% 69% 7%
Somewhat Important 26% 23% 29% 12% 31% 16% 27% 39% 25% 15%
Not very Important 7% 6% 7% 2% 9% 6% 4% 8% 5% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,275) (598) (511) (531) (396) (412) (427) (457) (498)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

48F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 62% 54% 69% 48% 57% 63% 67% 73% 70%
Somewhat Important 26% 31% 22% 34% 33% 23% 26% 18% 20%
Not very Important 8% 11% 5% 12% 7% 9% 3% 5% 7%
Unimportant 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (705) (795) (327) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 62% 54% 61% 63% 68% 65% 57% 61% 57% 60% 67% 57%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 27% 26% 26% 23% 29% 32% 28% 28% 22% 30%
Not very Important 8% 13% 7% 7% 5% 8% 10% 4% 10% 7% 6% 9%
Unimportant 4% 7% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (232) (321) (571) (376) (614) (447) (303) (262) (293) (606) (339)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 62% 62% 68% 59% 69% 53% 64% 71% 60% 54%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 24% 28% 24% 27% 29% 22% 29% 28%
Not very Important 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 11% 6% 4% 8% 11%
Unimportant 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 9% 1% 4% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,275) (598) (511) (531) (396) (412) (427) (457) (498)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

48G. Issue Importance — Health care

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 65% 55% 74% 51% 57% 69% 71% 78% 71%
Somewhat Important 24% 30% 18% 31% 34% 21% 24% 15% 15%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 12% 7% 7% 3% 4% 11%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (705) (795) (327) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 65% 53% 62% 69% 75% 70% 60% 61% 64% 66% 69% 58%
Somewhat Important 24% 28% 23% 24% 21% 20% 26% 29% 25% 25% 22% 25%
Not very Important 8% 14% 10% 5% 3% 7% 11% 7% 10% 6% 6% 11%
Unimportant 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (232) (321) (571) (376) (614) (447) (303) (262) (293) (606) (339)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 65% 66% 81% 52% 78% 52% 65% 79% 69% 49%
Somewhat Important 24% 24% 13% 36% 15% 32% 26% 14% 22% 35%
Not very Important 8% 8% 5% 9% 5% 12% 8% 5% % 12%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,275) (598) (511) (531) (396) (412) (427) (457) (498)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

48H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 61% 60% 62% 63% 64% 62% 59% 56% 61%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 29% 27% 31% 28% 32% 29% 30%
Not very Important 8% 8% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 11% 8%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (702) (795) (326) (187) (359) (208) (167) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 61% 39% 52% 1% 74% 61% 57% 62% 63% 63% 60% 58%
Somewhat Important 29% 39% 37% 23% 22% 29% 30% 30% 28% 27% 29% 34%
Not very Important 8% 18% 7% 5% 3% 6% 10% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6%
Unimportant 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (230) (320) (571) (376) (612) (446) (303) (261) (293) (605) (338)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 61% 64% 52% 82% 51% 69% 71% 51% 61% 75%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 38% 15% 38% 23% 23% 35% 32% 18%
Not very Important 8% 7% 8% 2% 10% 8% 3% 10% 6% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,274) (598) (511) (531) (394) (412) (426) (457) (497)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

48l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 43% 38% 48% 37% 38% 49% 54% 41% 42%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 29% 30% 29% 25% 29% 39% 28%
Not very Important 19% 22% 16% 20% 24% 18% 12% 12% 27%
Unimportant 8% 10% 6% 13% 9% 8% 6% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (702) (795) (326) (187) (359) (208) (167) (152)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 43% 33% 43% 46% 48% 46% 40% 38% 42% 45% 43% 44%
Somewhat Important 30% 39% 31% 26% 26% 29% 30% 34% 29% 32% 30% 28%
Not very Important 19% 21% 18% 19% 18% 18% 23% 19% 21% 15% 19% 21%
Unimportant 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (230) (320) (571) (376) (612) (446) (303) (261) (293) (605) (338)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 43% 45% 49% 47% 49% 43% 42% 53% 35% 44%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 29% 27% 31% 29% 28% 30% 31% 27%
Not very Important 19% 19% 17% 19% 15% 21% 23% 11% 26% 21%
Unimportant 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% % % 6% 8% %
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,274) (598) (511) (531) (394) (412) (426) (457) (497)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

48J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 56% 46% 64% 43% 42% 61% 62% 76% 59%
Somewhat Important 28% 32% 24% 33% 36% 24% 29% 12% 26%
Not very Important 12% 16% 8% 16% 18% 8% 6% 10% 12%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (701) (795) (325) (187) (359) (208) (167) (152)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 56% 52% 54% 58% 58% 61% 51% 49% 53% 54% 57% 56%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 30% 27% 28% 24% 29% 34% 27% 29% 28% 26%
Not very Important 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 12% 15% 12% 10% 11%
Unimportant 5% 9% 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (229) (320) (571) (376) (612) (445) (303) (261) (293) (604) (338)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 56% 56% 76% 37% 72% 38% 52% 78% 55% 36%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 16% 38% 18% 34% 33% 14% 31% 38%
Not very Important 12% 12% 6% 19% 8% 18% 11% 6% 11% 17%
Unimportant 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 10% 3% 2% 2% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,274) (598) (511) (531) (394) (412) (426) (457) (497)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

48K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 55% 50% 60% 46% 50% 55% 62% 67% 57%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 28% 34% 31% 31% 29% 19% 31%
Not very Important 11% 14% 8% 14% 15% 9% 7% 8% 11%
Unimportant 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 2% 6% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (702) (795) (326) (187) (359) (208) (167) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 55% 45% 52% 60% 61% 58% 50% 54% 55% 55% 57% 54%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 33% 28% 28% 28% 30% 32% 27% 30% 29% 31%
Not very Important 11% 21% 9% 8% 9% 8% 15% 12% 12% 9% 11% 12%
Unimportant 4% 6% 6% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (230) (320) (571) (376) (612) (446) (303) (261) (293) (605) (338)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 55% 57% 69% 49% 67% 40% 5% 2% 53% 45%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 21% 35% 21% 38% 33% 18% 34% 36%
Not very Important 11% 11% 8% 12% 9% 17% % % 11% 14%
Unimportant 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,274) (598) (511) (531) (394) (412) (426) (457) (497)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

48L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 53% 50% 55% 53% 47% 55% 54% 59% 50%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 28% 24% 31% 27% 29% 26% 28%
Not very Important 13% 15% 12% 14% 16% 12% 13% 8% 19%
Unimportant 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 6% 4% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (701) (795) (326) (187) (359) (208) (166) (152)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 53% 35% 49% 61% 60% 55% 47% 55% 53% 51% 54% 51%
Somewhat Important 28% 36% 32% 23% 23% 28% 30% 28% 27% 30% 29% 26%
Not very Important 13% 23% 12% 10% 10% 11% 17% 13% 13% 11% 12% 17%
Unimportant 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (230) (320) (570) (376) (611) (446) (303) (260) (293) (605) (338)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 53% 55% 59% 57% 57% 49% 55% 57% 51% 54%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 25% 25% 28% 31% 27% 27% 28% 28%
Not very Important 13% 13% 11% 11% 9% 14% 12% 12% 15% 11%
Unimportant 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% %
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,273) (597) (511) (530) (394) (412) (426) (457) (496)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

48M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 62% 59% 65% 60% 59% 68% 58% 68% 58%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 28% 32% 23% 32% 26% 32%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 9% 4% 7%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (705) (795) (327) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 62% 40% 55% 2% 75% 63% 58% 60% 62% 64% 64% 57%
Somewhat Important 28% 39% 30% 23% 23% 27% 28% 33% 28% 26% 27% 31%
Not very Important 7% 15% 10% 5% 2% 6% 10% 6% 6% 7% 7% 9%
Unimportant 3% 6% 6% 0% 0% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (232) (321) (571) (376) (614) (447) (303) (262) (293) (606) (339)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 62% 64% 55% 80% 57% 73% 62% 46% 65% 74%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 34% 17% 32% 18% 32% 40% 28% 18%
Not very Important 7% 7% 9% 3% 9% 6% 5% 12% 6% 5%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,275) (598) (511) (531) (396) (412) (427) (457) (498)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

48N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 48% 37% 58% 32% 36% 58% 46% 69% 54%
Somewhat Important 32% 35% 30% 32% 42% 26% 46% 20% 27%
Not very Important 15% 21% 9% 27% 16% 12% 7% 7% 13%
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 9% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (705) (795) (327) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 48% 44% 49% 49% 49% 53% 42% 41% 46% 46% 51% 47%
Somewhat Important 32% 33% 35% 29% 34% 30% 35% 37% 35% 34% 31% 30%
Not very Important 15% 18% 11% 15% 15% 12% 19% 15% 13% 14% 14% 18%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (232) (321) (571) (376) (614) (447) (303) (262) (293) (606) (339)

156



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 48% 48% 66% 30% 64% 31% 43% 66% 47% 31%
Somewhat Important 32% 32% 28% 37% 27% 38% 36% 24% 38% 37%
Not very Important 15% 16% 6% 23% % 23% 16% 8% 11% 24%
Unimportant 5% 5% 1% 10% 2% 8% 5% 2% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,275) (598) (511) (531) (396) (412) (427) (457) (498)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

49. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Jobs and the economy 17% 17% 17% 13% 22% 17% 13% 19% 19%
Immigration 8% 10% % 11% 10% 10% 9% 1% 8%
Climate change and the

environment 11% 12% 10% 10% 15% 11% 15% 8% 5%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1%
National Security 9% 10% 9% 11% 11% 12% 11% 5% 5%
Education 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 17%
Health care 16% 13% 18% 15% 8% 20% 17% 17% 20%
Taxes and government

spending % 9% 5% 12% 10% 5% % 3% 5%
Abortion 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 7% 2% 4% 3%
Civil rights 8% 6% 10% 5% 5% 5% 9% 22% 6%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 7% 0% 1%
Guns 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4%
Criminal justice reform 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 102% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,400) (640) (760) (300) (176) (337) (203) (157) (139)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Jobs and the economy 17% 21% 20% 19% 8% 18% 19% 16% 21% 14% 18% 15%
Immigration 8% 4% 7% 9% 13% 6% 10% 10% 10% 8% 8% 8%
Climate change and the
environment 11% 13% 11% 9% 11% 9% 13% 11% 14% 9% 8% 16%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
National Security 9% 5% 9% 8% 15% 8% 11% 10% 7% 8% 10% 10%
Education 6% 9% 11% 4% 3% % 4% % % 9% 5% %
Health care 16% 13% 16% 18% 15% 21% 12% 12% 16% 16% 17% 12%
Taxes and government
spending 7% 3% 4% 8% 11% 5% 8% 10% 5% 8% 6% 9%
Abortion 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2%
Civil rights 8% 14% 6% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% % 9% 9% 8%
Civil liberties 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Guns 5% 5% 2% 4% % 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Criminal justice reform 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,400)  (190)  (281) (557) (372) (575) (403) (292) (244) (278) (573)  (305)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Jobs and the economy 17% 16% 14% 17% 15% 19% 18% 12% 20% 18%
Immigration 8% 10% 1% 20% 3% 18% 8% 1% 8% 16%
Climate change and the

environment 11% 11% 20% 1% 16% 4% 12% 22% 8% 4%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
National Security 9% 10% 6% 15% 6% 15% 10% 5% 9% 14%
Education 6% 5% 6% 3% % 4% 6% % 8% 3%
Health care 16% 14% 18% 7% 21% 10% 14% 19% 18% 9%
Taxes and government

spending 7% 8% 4% 15% 1% 10% 11% 1% % 13%
Abortion 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% % 3% 2% 4% 6%
Civil rights 8% 8% 15% 2% 14% 3% 5% 16% 6% 2%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Guns 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6% 2% 7%
Crime 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3%
Criminal justice reform 2% 3% 4% 0% 4% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,400) (1,200) (559) (498) (494) (376) (393) (399) (427) (470)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

50A. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 30% 25% 35% 20% 29% 27% 41% 48% 29%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 15% 24% 14% 19% 29% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 7% 11% 14% 8% 4% 7% 15%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 28% 47% 33% 37% 33% 6% 18%
Don’t know 8% 5% 12% 7% 2% 14% 3% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (703) (793) (326) (186) (358) (207) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 30% 20% 24% 35% 38% 31% 29% 35% 38% 29% 27% 30%
Somewhat favorable 21% 27% 31% 17% 10% 23% 19% 21% 20% 20% 21% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 12% 7% 6% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 11%
Very unfavorable 32% 17% 23% 38% 44% 28% 34% 32% 27% 34% 35% 27%
Don’t know 8% 23% 9% 3% 2% 9% 9% 3% 5% 5% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (231) (321) (569)  (375) (613) (446) (302) (262) (293) (605)  (336)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 30% 33% 67% 5% 63% 10% 18% 55% 33% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 18% 24% 6% 23% 10% 27% 28% 28% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 4% 10% 6% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 32% 35% 2% 77% 5% 66% 36% 5% 25% 64%
Don’'t know 8% 4% 2% 1% 4% 5% 8% 3% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 98% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,272) (598) (508) (531) (394) (410) (427) (457) (494)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

50B. Favorability of Individuals — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 24% 19% 29% 14% 22% 21% 35% 43% 25%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 20% 17% 23% 16% 22% 29% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 6% 12% 11% 5% 6% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 34% 38% 30% 46% 42% 40% 33% 6% 22%
Don’t know 12% 8% 15% 11% 2% 18% 5% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (704) (789) (327) (187) (355) (208) (166) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 24% 15% 19% 29% 32% 25% 22% 28% 30% 23% 23% 23%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 30% 19% 12% 22% 21% 22% 23% 20% 19% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 16% 14% 6% 3% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 8% 12%
Very unfavorable 34% 18% 21% 41% 49% 30% 35% 35% 30% 35% 37% 31%
Don’t know 12% 28% 15% 5% 4% 13% 11% 5% 9% 12% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (231) (317) (569)  (376) (612) (443) (302) (261) (291) (604)  (337)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 24% 28% 56% 3% 55% 4% 13% 50% 24% 7%
Somewhat favorable 21% 19% 28% 6% 27% 10% 22% 29% 26% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 11% 12% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 34% 38% 2% 82% 5% 70% 41% 6% 29% 67%
Don’'t know 12% 8% 5% 4% 5% 8% 12% 4% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,273) (596) (511) (529) (396) (407) (424) (455) (496)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

50C. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 19% 16% 21% 12% 18% 15% 25% 36% 19%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 18% 19% 25% 11% 24% 27% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 7% 11% 10% 10% 8% 12%
Very unfavorable 38% 42% 34% 53% 44% 46% 35% 9% 28%
Don’t know 13% 8% 18% 10% 2% 18% 7% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (701) (788) (326) (185) (353) (207) (166) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 19% 9% 14% 23% 26% 19% 19% 20% 23% 16% 18% 19%
Somewhat favorable 20% 18% 31% 17% 16% 22% 19% 25% 22% 24% 17% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 16% 9% 5% 10% 12% 12% 8% 10% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 38% 27% 25% 44% 51% 34% 40% 39% 37% 41% 40% 32%
Don’t know 13% 33% 16% 6% 2% 15% 10% 5% 9% 9% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (230) (315) (568)  (376) (612) (440) (302) (261) (291) (601)  (336)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 19% 21% 42% 4% 43% 5% 8% 37% 19% 7%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 35% 4% 32% 9% 17% 36% 22% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 13% 6% 10% 6% 15% 13% 15% 5%
Very unfavorable 38% 41% 4% 85% 8% 71% 47% 9% 34% 70%
Don’t know 13% 8% 5% 1% 7% 9% 13% 5% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,269) (595) (509) (528) (394) (407) (424) (453) (494)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

50D. Favorability of Individuals — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 8% 10% 6% 11% 11% 7% 6% 5% %
Somewhat favorable 20% 27% 13% 27% 30% 13% 18% 11% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 11% 17% 9% 13% 16% 7%
Very unfavorable 26% 24% 28% 20% 30% 22% 46% 24% 24%
Don’t know 34% 25% 43% 31% 13% 49% 17% 43% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (698) (789) (324) (186) (355) (207) (165) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 8% 6% 9% 6% 11% 7% 6% 12% 10% 8% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 20% 16% 24% 19% 19% 18% 19% 27% 20% 21% 18% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 16% 11% 10% 11% 16% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 26% 12% 16% 32% 40% 23% 28% 32% 28% 22% 26% 29%
Don’t know 34% 55% 36% 31% 20% 41% 31% 17% 29% 36% 38% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (230) (314) (568)  (375) (609) (441) (301) (261) (291) (599)  (336)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 8% 9% 5% 15% 6% 14% 6% 6% 3% 15%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 10% 33% 14% 28% 21% 13% 19% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 15% 11% 14% 15% 13% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 26% 30% 52% 12% 43% 13% 24% 46% 29% 13%
Don’t know 34% 28% 21% 24% 26% 30% 35% 23% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,269) (596) (508) (530) (394) (404) (424) (453) (493)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

50E. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 20% 26% 15% 25% 30% 15% 20% 15% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 15% 22% 21% 17% 17% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 38% 3% 39% 33% 38% 35% 48% 46% 34%
Don’t know 18% 10% 26% 13% 4% 27% 9% 25% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (699) (791) (325) (187) (355) (208) (165) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 5% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 20% 14% 23% 19% 25% 18% 19% 29% 23% 20% 19% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 13% 20% 21% 14% 16% 21% 18% 14% 19% 18% 20%
Very unfavorable 38% 28% 26% 45% 50% 39% 39% 38% 40% 39% 37% 38%
Don’t know 18% 37% 24% 12% 5% 22% 16% 7% 16% 16% 22% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (229)  (317) (570)  (374) (612) (442) (302) (260) (291) (602)  (337)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 11% 3% 6% 1% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 11% 37% 13% 33% 22% 12% 19% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 9% 29% 13% 21% 24% 13% 21% 23%
Very unfavorable 38% 40% 69% 17% 59% 18% 36% 61% 44% 19%
Don’'t know 18% 13% 7% 9% 10% 17% 15% 8% 15% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,270) (597) (507) (530) (394) (405) (426) (453) (493)

170



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

50F. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 14% 12% 17% 9% 12% 14% 20% 25% 13%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 17% 18% 26% 12% 27% 20% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 9% 16% 11% 7% 16% 12%
Very unfavorable 32% 38% 26% 48% 41% 31% 32% 9% 19%
Don’t know 23% 14% 31% 16% 5% 32% 14% 31% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (702) (788) (326) (187) (354) (208) (166) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 14% 7% 12% 16% 19% 16% 11% 16% 21% 15% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable 20% 14% 25% 20% 20% 17% 24% 26% 21% 17% 19% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 19% 16% 8% 6% 13% 11% 14% 13% 14% 9% 13%
Very unfavorable 32% 14% 19% 40% 47% 26% 35% 34% 29% 33% 33% 29%
Don’t know 23% 45% 28% 15% 7% 27% 19% 9% 15% 21% 27% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (229) (318)  (568)  (375) (609) (443) (302) (261) (291) (604)  (334)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 14% 16% 32% 3% 33% 4% 6% 29% 14% 5%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 39% 5% 35% 8% 18% 35% 23% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 12% 7% 12% 10% 13% 16% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 5% 76% 6% 60% 41% 6% 29% 61%
Don’t know 23% 17% 12% 10% 15% 17% 21% 14% 21% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,270) (594) (511) (528) (396) (406) (424) (453) (495)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

50G. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 23% 25% 21% 34% 20% 31% 19% 8% 17%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 13% 25% 23% 15% 15% 9% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 11% 14% 8% 10% 4% 10%
Very unfavorable 43% 36% 49% 25% 42% 36% 55% 69% 46%
Don’t know 7% 5% 9% 6% 1% 10% 1% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (702) (789) (324) (187) (354) (208) (167) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 23% 12% 21% 26% 30% 23% 21% 26% 21% 26% 25% 18%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 23% 16% 16% 16% 20% 20% 15% 18% 17% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 14% 9% 6% 7% 13% 14% 9% 9% 9% 14%
Very unfavorable 43% 38% 36% 47% 46% 48% 39% 38% 48% 44% 40% 41%
Don’t know 7% 22% 5% 3% 1% % 7% 4% 6% 4% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 102% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (228) (316) (571)  (376) (612) (442) (303) (260) (291) (602)  (338)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 23% 26% 3% 57% 5% 54% 22% 5% 15% 50%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 7% 27% 11% 23% 19% 12% 17% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 7% 10% 7% 11% 13% 8% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 43% 43% 81% 5% 75% % 40% 73% 50% 10%
Don’t know 7% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,273) (598) (511) (531) (395) (407) (426) (455) (494)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

51A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 20% 17% 23% 12% 16% 18% 21% 40% 27%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 23% 19% 22% 18% 32% 29% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 9% 12% 19% 11% % 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 32% 37% 28% 46% 39% 34% 35% 8% 20%
Don’t know 13% 8% 17% 11% 3% 19% 5% 14% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,475) (693) (782) (322) (182) (353) (203) (165) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 20% 17% 22% 20% 21% 23% 17% 21% 25% 21% 19% 17%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 26% 23% 21% 24% 23% 29% 25% 26% 21% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 13% 11% 9% 10% 15% 11% 11% 10% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 32% 17% 21% 40% 46% 29% 33% 35% 29% 33% 34% 31%
Don’t know 13% 29% 17% 7% 3% 14% 12% 4% 10% 10% 16% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475)  (229)  (313)  (563)  (370) (602) (441) (296) (256) (289) (597)  (333)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 20% 21% 42% 4% 50% 4% 6% 39% 19% 8%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 40% 6% 35% 11% 24% 40% 29% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 10% 10% 7% 14% 15% 11% 16% 10%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 4% 78% 4% 64% 40% % 27% 64%
Don’'t know 13% 7% 3% 2% 4% 7% 14% 4% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,256) (591) (504) (521) (389) (406) (414) (454) (490)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

51B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 18% 8% 4% %
Somewhat favorable 23% 28% 19% 34% 26% 20% 21% 17% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 25% 16% 22% 23% 14% 23% 16% 23%
Very unfavorable 33% 29% 36% 23% 34% 28% 43% 48% 34%
Don’t know 12% 8% 17% 11% 4% 20% 5% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (694) (778) (323) (182) (352) (203) (163) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 11% 9% 12% 9% 14% 10% 9% 15% 12% 11% 11% 8%
Somewhat favorable 23% 16% 21% 27% 27% 24% 21% 26% 19% 22% 27% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 24% 24% 21% 14% 19% 26% 21% 20% 26% 16% 24%
Very unfavorable 33% 22% 26% 37% 43% 34% 33% 33% 39% 32% 30% 33%
Don’t know 12% 29% 16% 7% 3% 13% 12% 5% 10% 9% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,472)  (228)  (313) (562)  (369) (601) (440) (296) (257) (287) (595)  (333)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 11% 12% 4% 23% 4% 32% 3% 5% 5% 22%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 7% 45% 10% 42% 26% 12% 21% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 19% 23% 21% 15% 26% 18% 29% 18%
Very unfavorable 33% 34% 66% 7% 61% 4% 31% 61% 37% 9%
Don’'t know 12% 8% 4% 3% 4% 6% 14% 4% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (1,253) (587) (506) (519) (388) (406) (414) (452) (491)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

52. Biden Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 25% 19% 31% 13% 23% 24% 37% 38% 29%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 23% 21% 28% 19% 19% 39% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% 7% 15% 15% 7% 9% 6% 16%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 26% 41% 32% 33% 30% 6% 16%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 11% 3% 17% 4% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (705) (795) (327) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 25% 14% 19% 30% 34% 26% 23% 29% 32% 25% 22% 25%
Somewhat approve 25% 33% 35% 21% 13% 27% 24% 27% 25% 24% 25% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 16% 9% 6% 12% 11% 10% 11% 13% 8% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 10% 18% 37% 44% 25% 30% 30% 25% 30% 32% 25%
Not sure 10% 28% 12% 4% 2% 10% 12% 3% 5% 9% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 98% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (232)  (321) (571)  (376) (614) (447) (303) (262) (293) (606)  (339)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 25% 28% 59% 3% 57% 3% 15% 49% 27% 7%
Somewhat approve 25% 22% 31% 8% 30% 11% 32% 35% 34% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 6% 11% % 14% 13% 8% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 29% 33% 1% 75% 3% 60% 35% 3% 22% 61%
Not sure 10% 7% 3% 2% 3% 12% 6% 5% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,275) (598) (511) (531) (396) (412) (427) (457) (498)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

53A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 24% 19% 28% 12% 24% 22% 31% 38% 32%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 24% 23% 28% 18% 24% 37% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 17% 9% 19% 18% 11% 8% 5% 12%
Strongly disapprove 26% 30% 23% 38% 27% 29% 29% 7% 13%
No opinion 12% 8% 16% 8% 4% 20% 7% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (700) (792) (325) (186) (357) (208) (165) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 24% 16% 23% 26% 29% 26% 21% 27% 27% 24% 22% 25%
Somewhat approve 25% 27% 35% 23% 17% 24% 27% 29% 29% 21% 26% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 16% 14% 10% 12% 12% 18% 10% 14% 14% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 26% 10% 17% 33% 38% 23% 25% 31% 22% 28% 28% 24%
No opinion 12% 31% 11% 7% 4% 15% 10% 3% 8% 13% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (230) (319) (567) (376) (611) (444) (302) (261) (291) (604)  (336)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 24% 25% 49% 4% 49% 6% 17% 45% 24% 8%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 37% 9% 35% 14% 27% 36% 32% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 6% 15% 8% 17% 14% % 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 26% 30% 2% 69% 3% 54% 32% 3% 18% 57%
No opinion 12% 7% 5% 3% 6% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,270) (597) (508) (530) (393) (412) (427) (455) (493)
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May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

53B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 22% 19% 25% 15% 22% 19% 33% 30% 28%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 22% 18% 31% 19% 20% 31% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% 8% 14% 15% 9% 9% 7% 14%
Strongly disapprove 24% 29% 20% 38% 28% 25% 27% 9% 12%
No opinion 18% 11% 24% 15% 5% 28% 11% 23% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (703) (793) (326) (187) (358) (207) (166) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 22% 19% 22% 23% 25% 24% 19% 26% 26% 24% 18% 25%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 30% 24% 19% 24% 25% 25% 27% 19% 24% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 16% 9% 8% 10% 16% 9% 11% 14% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 24% 13% 15% 29% 38% 21% 24% 29% 21% 26% 26% 24%
No opinion 18% 31% 17% 16% 10% 21% 16% 10% 16% 17% 22% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (231)  (319) (570)  (376) (613) (445) (303) (261) (293) (604)  (338)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 22% 23% 44% 4% 45% 7% 15% 42% 23% 6%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 37% 9% 33% 12% 27% 30% 34% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 6% 13% % 15% 12% 13% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 24% 28% 3% 63% 3% 51% 29% 3% 16% 54%
No opinion 18% 14% 9% 12% 11% 16% 17% 11% 16% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,272) (597) (510) (529) (395) (412) (426) (456) (497)
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53C. Biden Issue Approval — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 21% 16% 24% 11% 17% 19% 23% 36% 29%
Somewhat approve 27% 26% 28% 22% 29% 22% 33% 33% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 18% 9% 16% 22% 9% 9% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 23% 27% 20% 35% 23% 25% 24% 6% 12%
No opinion 16% 13% 19% 15% 9% 25% 11% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (702) (792) (326) (186) (357) (208) (166) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 21% 14% 22% 21% 24% 24% 17% 22% 27% 18% 19% 20%
Somewhat approve 27% 28% 34% 25% 22% 27% 28% 30% 30% 29% 26% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 9% 18% 14% 13% 10% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 23% 13% 16% 28% 32% 21% 23% 25% 19% 27% 23% 24%
No opinion 16% 31% 15% 12% 10% 19% 14% 9% 11% 17% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (231)  (319) (570)  (374) (611) (445) (303) (261) (293) (604)  (336)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 21% 21% 40% 5% 44% 6% 12% 36% 23% 7%
Somewhat approve 27% 27% 40% 10% 36% 16% 28% 37% 35% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 9% 16% 8% 15% 17% 11% 12% 16%
Strongly disapprove 23% 26% 4% 58% 3% 48% 27% 4% 16% 49%
No opinion 16% 13% % 11% 9% 15% 17% 11% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,271) (598) (509) (530) (394) (410) (427) (455) (495)
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53D. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 13% 15% 8% 14% 14% 15% 21% 19%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 20% 18% 25% 15% 28% 30% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 7% 11% 17% 7% 7% 6% 9%
Strongly disapprove 26% 28% 24% 38% 25% 30% 30% 9% 14%
No opinion 27% 21% 33% 24% 18% 34% 21% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (703) (793) (326) (187) (357) (208) (166) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 14% 15% 11% 14% 15% 15% 14% 13% 18% 14% 11% 15%
Somewhat approve 23% 21% 33% 19% 20% 23% 24% 28% 24% 25% 20% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 13% 8% 8% 9% 11% 11% 12% 6% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 26% 17% 16% 32% 37% 23% 27% 29% 22% 29% 30% 21%
No opinion 27% 37% 26% 27% 20% 29% 24% 20% 24% 25% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (231) (319) (570)  (376) (612) (446) (303) (262) (292) (603)  (339)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 14% 15% 28% 4% 30% 4% 7% 28% 12% 6%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 35% 9% 34% 11% 25% 34% 28% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 11% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 26% 29% 3% 64% 4% 56% 29% 5% 17% 56%
No opinion 27% 23% 24% 15% 24% 20% 28% 22% 30% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,271) (598) (509) (530) (394) (412) (427) (456) (495)
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54. Biden Perceived Ideology
Would you say Joe Biden is...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very liberal 27% 29% 24% 39% 30% 33% 24% 9% 16%
Liberal 21% 20% 22% 16% 29% 17% 33% 14% 25%
Moderate 27% 27% 26% 19% 26% 19% 33% 36% 32%
Conservative 6% 6% % 6% 4% 7% 4% 9% 6%
Very conservative 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 6% 5%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 16% 7% 24% 4% 26% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (703) (795) (326) (187) (359) (208) (167) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very liberal 27% 17% 18% 30% 39% 22% 29% 29% 26% 29% 27% 24%
Liberal 21% 16% 19% 22% 25% 18% 20% 29% 20% 19% 21% 23%
Moderate 27% 27% 28% 28% 23% 28% 27% 28% 33% 27% 23% 29%
Conservative 6% 12% 9% 3% 2% 6% 8% 5% 3% 8% 6% 6%
Very conservative 3% 4% 7% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure 16% 24% 20% 14% 9% 22% 15% 4% 14% 15% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (232) (320) (571) (375) (613) (446) (303) (261) (293) (606) (338)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very liberal 27% 29% 8% 60% 12% 54% 27% 15% 14% 55%
Liberal 21% 23% 27% 21% 25% 17% 24% 29% 23% 17%
Moderate 27% 27% 47% 6% 44% 8% 26% 38% 42% 7%
Conservative 6% 6% 7% 2% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 7%
Very conservative 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Not sure 16% 12% % 9% 8% 13% 16% % 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,274) (597) (511) (530) (396) (412) (427) (456) (497)
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55. Biden Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 27% 21% 33% 13% 25% 24% 36% 45% 37%
Some 22% 25% 20% 19% 28% 18% 20% 29% 20%
Not much 12% 13% 11% 13% 14% 12% 8% 8% 17%
Doesn'’t care at all 29% 33% 25% 43% 31% 32% 28% 6% 18%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 13% 2% 14% 8% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (701) (791) (325) (187) (357) (208) (166) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West

A lot 27% 11% 26% 32% 35% 28% 26% 29% 30% 24% 26% 28%
Some 22% 34% 30% 17% 12% 23% 21% 28% 27% 23% 19% 23%
Not much 12% 15% 14% 8% 12% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11%
Doesn't care at all 29% 14% 20% 38% 38% 28% 28% 28% 25% 31% 31% 26%
Not sure 10% 27% 11% 5% 3% 9% 13% 3% 7% 9% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (229) (316) (571)  (376) (609) (445) (302) (261) (292) (602)  (337)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 27% 30% 60% 4% 60% 4% 17% 51% 30% 6%
Some 22% 22% 28% 10% 27% 13% 27% 29% 28% 12%
Not much 12% 10% 6% 15% 6% 15% 16% 10% 12% 14%
Doesn'’t care at all 29% 31% 2% 69% 3% 57% 34% 4% 24% 57%
Not sure 10% 7% 4% 3% 4% 11% 6% 5% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,274) (598) (511) (530) (396) (411) (426) (456) (496)
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56. Biden Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Like a lot 26% 19% 32% 14% 24% 24% 36% 46% 24%
Like somewhat 17% 19% 16% 13% 23% 11% 16% 22% 24%
Neither like nor dislike 21% 24% 18% 22% 23% 20% 15% 17% 26%
Dislike somewhat 8% 9% 6% 11% 9% 7% 6% 3% 6%
Dislike a lot 20% 22% 18% 31% 18% 25% 22% 3% 10%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 9% 3% 14% 4% 7% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (704) (794) (326) (187) (359) (208) (166) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Like a lot 26% 12% 18% 31% 38% 25% 26% 28% 33% 23% 24% 24%
Like somewhat 17% 19% 25% 15% 10% 19% 16% 20% 18% 17% 17% 17%
Neither like nor dislike 21% 33% 26% 13% 16% 21% 21% 23% 19% 22% 22% 18%
Dislike somewhat 8% 4% 8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 7% 9%
Dislike a lot 20% 11% 12% 26% 27% 19% 18% 18% 15% 23% 21% 19%
Not sure 9% 21% 10% 6% 3% 9% 9% 4% 8% % 9% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (231)  (321) (570)  (376) (614) (446) (303) (262) (293) (604)  (339)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Like a lot 26% 29% 59% 3% 59% 2% 15% 51% 28% 7%
Like somewhat 17% 16% 24% 9% 20% 11% 21% 20% 23% 10%
Neither like nor dislike 21% 20% 11% 20% 14% 22% 27% 16% 23% 22%
Dislike somewhat 8% 8% 3% 12% 2% 11% 11% 5% % 11%
Dislike a lot 20% 23% 1% 52% 2% 46% 21% 3% 14% 44%
Not sure 9% 5% 2% 4% 3% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,274) (597) (511) (530) (396) (412) (426) (457) (498)

194



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

57. Biden Leadership Abilities
Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very strong 21% 17% 24% 13% 18% 19% 25% 36% 27%
Somewhat strong 32% 32% 32% 26% 30% 29% 31% 42% 35%
Somewhat weak 16% 17% 16% 13% 20% 17% 15% 16% 22%
Very weak 30% 33% 28% 47% 32% 35% 30% 6% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (702) (790) (325) (187) (357) (208) (165) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very strong 21% 20% 19% 23% 22% 22% 21% 21% 25% 18% 21% 21%
Somewhat strong 32% 43% 39% 27% 24% 33% 33% 33% 32% 31% 31% 35%
Somewhat weak 16% 22% 25% 11% 10% 19% 15% 16% 16% 19% 15% 16%
Very weak 30% 15% 17% 39% 44% 27% 31% 30% 27% 31% 33% 28%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (228) (320) (569) (375) (609) (447) (301) (262) (292) (602) (336)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very strong 21% 22% 44% 3% 45% 7% 9% 38% 20% 9%
Somewhat strong 32% 30% 43% 7% 42% 16% 35% 43% 40% 15%
Somewhat weak 16% 14% 11% 15% 10% 15% 20% 15% 18% 13%
Very weak 30% 34% 2% 75% 3% 63% 36% 5% 22% 63%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,272) (596) (511) (530) (395) (409) (425) (456) (497)
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58. Biden Honesty

Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Honest and trustworthy 44% 41% 47% 28% 47% 36% 54% 68% 53%
Not honest and
trustworthy 39% 45% 34% 54% 42% 39% 34% 19% 34%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 18% 11% 25% 12% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (703) (793) (326) (187) (358) (208) (167) (152)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Honest and trustworthy 44% 37% 47% 46% 44% 46% 42% 53% 49% 39% 43% 47%
Not honest and
trustworthy 39% 25% 35% 44% 48% 38% 38% 38% 33% 45% 39% 37%
Not sure 17% 38% 18% 10% 8% 16% 20% 9% 18% 16% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (230) (320) (570) (376) (613) (446) (303) (262) (293) (604) (337)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Honest and trustworthy 44% 46% 85% 8% 81% 13% 36% 5% 52% 16%
Not honest and

trustworthy 39% 41% 7% 82% 12% 68% 47% 14% 34% 69%
Not sure 17% 13% 8% 9% 8% 19% 17% 12% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,273) (596) (511) (530) (395) (412) (426) (457) (498)
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59. Biden Confidence in International Crisis
Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Confident 41% 38% 43% 26% 41% 33% 47% 64% 49%
Uneasy 41% 47% 35% 56% 51% 42% 41% 14% 29%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 18% 8% 25% 12% 22% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (703) (791) (326) (187) (357) (207) (167) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Confident 41% 32% 43% 43% 42% 41% 40% 49% 46% 35% 41% 41%
Uneasy 41% 29% 33% 45% 53% 38% 41% 41% 3% 45% 41% 40%
Not sure 19% 40% 24% 12% 6% 21% 20% 10% 16% 20% 19% 19%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (231) (319) (568) (376) (613) (444) (301) (261) (292) (606) (335)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Confident 41% 42% 78% 9% 77% 12% 32% 69% 49% 13%
Uneasy 41% 44% 8% 86% 10% 74% 49% 14% 35% 2%
Not sure 19% 14% 14% 5% 13% 14% 19% 17% 15% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,271) (598) (508) (529) (395) (410) (424) (455) (497)
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60. Biden Sincerity

Do you think Joe Biden...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Says what he believes 38% 34% 43% 26% 34% 32% 48% 65% 44%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 44% 51% 38% 56% 58% 45% 40% 18% 38%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 17% 8% 23% 12% 18% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (703) (794) (325) (187) (358) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Says what he believes 38% 27% 37% 43% 44% 40% 37% 43% 44% 39% 37% 37%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 44% 38% 42% 46% 49% 42% 43% 49% 42% 45% 44% 46%
Not sure 17% 35% 20% 11% 7% 18% 20% 9% 14% 16% 20% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (231) (321) (571) (374) (613) (446) (303) (262) (292) (604) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Says what he believes 38% 40% 75% 10% 71% 12% 34% 64% 49% 13%
Says what he thinks

people want to hear 44% 45% 16% 82% 20% 71% 53% 25% 39% 70%
Not sure 17% 14% 9% 9% 9% 16% 14% 10% 12% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,273) (597) (510) (530) (395) (412) (426) (457) (497)
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61. Biden Bring Country Together
Do you think that Joe Biden will be able to bring the country together as President?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 26% 25% 28% 18% 27% 23% 21% 41% 39%
No 44% 50% 39% 59% 55% 45% 47% 18% 29%
Not sure 29% 25% 34% 24% 18% 32% 32% 42% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (701) (795) (323) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 26% 26% 42% 23% 16% 27% 26% 30% 32% 20% 25% 30%
No 44% 30% 30% 53% 59% 42% 44% 46% 43% 49% 44% 41%
Not sure 29% 44% 28% 24% 26% 31% 31% 23% 25% 31% 31% 29%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (231) (319) (570) (376) (611) (447) (302) (262) (293) (603) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 26% 27% 45% 8% 50% 10% 19% 42% 32% 11%
No 44% 47% 19% 84% 15% 2% 57% 22% 40% 2%
Not sure 29% 26% 36% 8% 35% 18% 24% 36% 28% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,273) (597) (510) (531) (395) (410) (426) (456) (496)
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62. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Joe Biden as President?
Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Optimistic 44% 41% 46% 28% 42% 36% 52% 58% 63%
Pessimistic 36% 42% 31% 52% 47% 37% 35% 13% 22%

Not sure 20% 17% 23% 20% 11% 27% 12% 29% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (700) (793) (324) (186) (357) (208) (167) (153)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Optimistic 44% 38% 50% 45% 40% 44% 42% 51% 51% 42% 38% 49%
Pessimistic 36% 20% 28% 43% 49% 33% 37% 39% 33% 40% 37% 34%
Not sure 20% 41% 22% 12% 11% 23% 21% 10% 16% 18% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (228) (320) (569) (376) (612) (443) (302) (261) (291) (604) (337)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Optimistic 44% 44% 80% 9% 7% 12% 37% 7% 51% 13%
Pessimistic 36% 41% 8% 83% 8% 70% 44% 10% 31% 70%
Not sure 20% 15% 12% 8% 15% 17% 19% 14% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,270) (597) (509) (528) (394) (412) (427) (455) (496)
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63. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve % 6% 8% 4% 3% 6% 5% 9% 17%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 14% 12% 19% 7% 16% 22% 14%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 18% 18% 19% 16% 16% 21% 11% 26% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 21% 19% 23% 26% 18% 26% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 25% 37% 31% 26% 36% 14% 20%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 9% 4% 21% 8% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 102% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (704) (794) (327) (187) (359) (208) (167) (154)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 7% 10% 11% 6% 2% 8% 5% 8% 11% 6% 7% 5%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 22% 12% % 17% 11% 18% 16% 13% 13% 15%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 18% 25% 22% 15% 14% 20% 19% 15% 18% 15% 19% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 12% 15% 24% 26% 18% 21% 24% 22% 23% 20% 15%
Strongly disapprove 29% 13% 16% 36% 45% 24% 33% 28% 23% 31% 29% 30%
Not sure 12% 25% 14% 8% 6% 12% 11% 8% 11% 11% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (231) (321) (570)  (376) (613) (446) (303) (262) (293) (605)  (338)
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Strongly approve 7% 6% 10% 3% 14% 3% 2% 11% 7% 4%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 22% 4% 23% 8% 10% 22% 16% 7%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 18% 17% 16% 12% 21% 19% 18% 16% 20% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 22% 24% 23% 20% 21% 24% 24% 20% 19%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 20% 52% 15% 38% 37% 19% 28% 41%
Not sure 12% 9% % 5% 8% 12% 8% % 9% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,274) (597) (511) (530) (396) (412) (427) (456) (498)
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64. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 13% 19% 10% 13% 14% 20% 29% 17%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 20% 16% 29% 16% 25% 30% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 8% 10% 12% 8% 10% 8% 12%
Strongly disapprove 35% 39% 32% 48% 41% 39% 36% 10% 25%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 15% 6% 23% 9% 24% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (701) (792) (325) (187) (358) (206) (167) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 16% 11% 12% 19% 21% 17% 16% 18% 18% 14% 16% 16%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 29% 20% 18% 24% 20% 27% 28% 23% 19% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 17% 8% 5% 10% 9% 12% 9% 13% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 35% 18% 22% 44% 51% 31% 38% 35% 33% 38% 37% 31%
Not sure 17% 38% 20% 9% 5% 18% 17% 8% 13% 12% 19% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (231) (320) (569)  (373) (611) (444) (303) (262) (292) (602)  (337)
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Strongly approve 16% 18% 38% 1% 38% 4% 7% 34% 14% 5%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 39% 6% 38% 8% 21% 37% 29% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 5% 15% 11% 13% 7%
Strongly disapprove 35% 39% 6% 83% 6% 69% 43% % 32% 67%
Not sure 17% 12% 9% 4% 10% 15% 14% 12% 13% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,269) (595) (509) (529) (393) (411) (425) (455) (496)
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65. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 10% 16% 9% 9% 13% 17% 22% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 25% 19% 16% 31% 13% 30% 21% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 12% 7% 11% 13% 5% 9% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 31% 3% 25% 45% 39% 30% 30% 9% 23%
Not sure 25% 16% 34% 19% 8% 38% 15% 37% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (700) (788) (324) (187) (352) (208) (166) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 13% 11% 10% 13% 18% 14% 12% 14% 17% 13% 11% 12%
Somewhat approve 22% 17% 31% 21% 18% 20% 23% 31% 27% 21% 19% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 14% 9% 7% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 31% 14% 17% 40% 46% 27% 32% 34% 28% 33% 32% 28%
Not sure 25% 53% 27% 16% 11% 28% 23% 12% 19% 22% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488)  (229)  (320) (563)  (376) (606) (446) (301) (259) (290) (601)  (338)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 13% 14% 29% 2% 28% 4% 7% 25% 12% 5%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 40% 6% 41% 8% 18% 38% 27% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 6% 12% 12% 12% 6%
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 6% 73% 4% 58% 40% 6% 28% 60%
Not sure 25% 20% 15% 13% 17% 24% 23% 19% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,270) (597) (507) (529) (390) (411) (426) (454) (493)
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66. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4%
Somewhat approve 21% 28% 14% 28% 29% 17% 17% 10% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 21% 15% 25% 21% 13% 22% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 32% 36% 24% 36% 31% 46% 41% 32%
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 17% 7% 34% 11% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (699) (784) (324) (186) (354) (205) (163) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 5% 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 9% 7% 7% 5% 4%
Somewhat approve 21% 17% 27% 17% 23% 20% 20% 26% 22% 22% 20% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 13% 16% 21% 17% 18% 17% 19% 13% 22% 16% 20%
Strongly disapprove 34% 19% 25% 41% 47% 33% 37% 35% 39% 32% 33% 35%
Not sure 22% 44% 25% 17% 8% 25% 21% 11% 20% 18% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (230) (313) (566)  (374) (604) (443) (301) (260) (291) (597)  (335)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 3% 8% 3% 6%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 12% 38% 15% 34% 23% 13% 19% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 18% 8% 28% 10% 23% 20% 10% 20% 24%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 65% 15% 55% 12% 35% 57% 40% 15%
Not sure 22% 17% 10% 12% 14% 24% 20% 13% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,264) (592) (509) (527) (392) (406) (424) (450) (494)
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67. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 9% 10% 8% 9% 13% 8% 10% 9% 9%
Somewhat approve 31% 36% 25% 35% 41% 22% 33% 28% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 22% 19% 23% 26% 17% 23% 17% 19%
Strongly disapprove 12% 11% 13% 7% 9% 12% 17% 14% 15%
Not sure 28% 21% 35% 26% 11% 41% 18% 32% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (698) (791) (323) (186) (356) (208) (165) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 9% 8% 11% 8% 10% 8% 8% 14% 11% 10% 9% 8%
Somewhat approve 31% 26% 31% 32% 33% 30% 31% 34% 31% 32% 31% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 11% 18% 24% 27% 18% 24% 24% 21% 25% 18% 21%
Strongly disapprove 12% 9% 13% 14% 10% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 13%
Not sure 28% 46% 27% 22% 20% 31% 26% 16% 26% 22% 31% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (227) (317) (569)  (376) (610) (442) (302) (257) (292) (604)  (336)
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Strongly approve 9% 10% 8% 15% 8% 14% 8% 7% 8% 13%
Somewhat approve 31% 31% 25% 40% 30% 34% 35% 25% 36% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 23% 30% 22% 23% 16% 24% 29% 20% 19%
Strongly disapprove 12% 13% 15% 10% 15% 9% 10% 19% 10% 8%
Not sure 28% 23% 23% 14% 24% 27% 23% 20% 27% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,268) (596) (510) (526) (394) (411) (424) (453) (497)
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68. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very liberal 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5%
Liberal 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 8% 7% 11%
Moderate 30% 37% 23% 36% 39% 25% 26% 24% 27%
Conservative 22% 22% 21% 24% 24% 19% 26% 19% 21%
Very conservative 12% 12% 13% 5% 16% 9% 21% 15% 14%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 22% 8% 34% 12% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (704) (794) (326) (187) (359) (207) (167) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Very liberal 4% 5% 7% 4% 1% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3%
Liberal 9% 11% 12% 8% 7% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10%
Moderate 30% 22% 29% 32% 34% 28% 29% 36% 30% 29% 30% 30%
Conservative 22% 18% 14% 24% 29% 21% 23% 23% 23% 22% 20% 23%
Very conservative 12% 10% 12% 13% 14% 11% 14% 13% 13% 14% 11% 13%
Not sure 23% 34% 26% 19% 16% 27% 19% 12% 22% 20% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (232) (321)  (569)  (376) (614) (447) (301) (262) (292) (606)  (338)

217



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very liberal 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4%
Liberal 9% 9% 7% 14% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 12%
Moderate 30% 31% 13% 53% 15% 45% 38% 12% 38% 42%
Conservative 22% 24% 37% 13% 32% 17% 21% 32% 23% 17%
Very conservative 12% 13% 25% 2% 21% 2% 10% 26% 8% 6%
Not sure 23% 18% 14% 16% 18% 22% 18% 12% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,273) (597) (510) (530) (395) (412) (427) (456) (497)
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69. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Getting better 31% 30% 32% 22% 44% 26% 40% 39% 30%
About the same 28% 29% 26% 27% 23% 23% 22% 33% 41%
Getting worse 29% 31% 28% 39% 28% 37% 30% 12% 18%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 12% 5% 15% 8% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (702) (793) (325) (186) (358) (208) (166) (154)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Getting better 31% 28% 31% 30% 36% 25% 35% 44% 31% 32% 27% 3%
About the same 28% 35% 33% 25% 21% 33% 25% 21% 34% 25% 28% 25%
Getting worse 29% 15% 22% 37% 37% 28% 26% 30% 25% 33% 29% 28%
Not sure 12% 22% 14% 8% 6% 13% 13% 4% 10% 10% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (230) (319) (571) (375) (610) (447) (302) (262) (292) (604) (337)
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Getting better 31% 33% 56% 11% 51% 13% 29% 52% 33% 16%
About the same 28% 26% 29% 22% 32% 25% 27% 30% 32% 23%
Getting worse 29% 32% 7% 63% 9% 52% 33% 10% 24% 52%
Not sure 12% 9% 8% 5% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,272) (597) (510) (531) (396) (411) (427) (457) (495)
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70. Stock Market Expectations Over Next Year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Higher 22% 22% 22% 15% 32% 18% 24% 25% 25%
About the same 24% 28% 20% 24% 29% 20% 25% 22% 31%
Lower 22% 26% 19% 32% 19% 20% 23% 15% 16%
Not sure 32% 24% 38% 28% 20% 42% 28% 38% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (702) (790) (325) (187) (357) (207) (166) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Higher 22% 24% 23% 21% 20% 18% 27% 29% 25% 24% 20% 21%
About the same 24% 23% 27% 21% 26% 26% 25% 24% 25% 29% 20% 25%
Lower 22% 16% 18% 28% 23% 21% 20% 25% 20% 25% 23% 20%
Not sure 32% 37% 31% 29% 30% 35% 28% 22% 30% 22% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (227) (320) (570) (375) (611) (443) (302) (262) (291) (600) (339)
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Higher 22% 23% 37% 10% 34% 12% 21% 37% 24% 11%
About the same 24% 24% 27% 22% 28% 23% 23% 23% 31% 20%
Lower 22% 24% 8% 45% 8% 36% 27% 10% 19% 38%
Not sure 32% 29% 29% 23% 29% 29% 29% 29% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,272) (597) (509) (529) (395) (411) (426) (454) (497)
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71. Stock Ownership

Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either in an individual stock or in a mutual fund?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 44% 50% 39% 39% 75% 29% 64% 28% 38%
No 56% 50% 61% 61% 25% 71% 36% 72% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (702) (792) (325) (187) (358) (207) (166) (153)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 44% 35% 45% 44% 52% 28% 51% 74% 46% 49% 38% 49%
No 56% 65% 55% 56% 48% 72% 49% 26% 54% 51% 62% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (230) (319) (569) (376) (610) (445) (303) (261) (293) (602) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 44% 50% 56% 54% 50% 44% 44% 54% 43% 46%
No 56% 50% 44% 46% 50% 56% 56% 46% 57% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,272) (598) (510) (530) (393) (412) (427) (456) (495)
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72. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 17% 18% 17% 12% 28% 14% 21% 18% 13%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 50% 49% 52% 54% 48% 49% 51% 55% 48%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 25% 28% 23% 27% 21% 24% 27% 21% 34%
Not sure % 6% 8% 7% 3% 13% 2% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (704) (793) (327) (187) (358) (208) (167) (152)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 17% 20% 18% 16% 16% 11% 20% 29% 17% 18% 16% 18%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 50% 48% 45% 52% 57% 49% 55% 48% 52% 51% 50% 50%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 25% 16% 29% 29% 25% 32% 19% 20% 26% 26% 25% 25%
Not sure 7% 17% 8% 4% 3% 8% 6% 2% 5% 4% 9% 7%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (231) (320) (570) (376) (613) (446) (302) (261) (293) (605) (338)

224



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 17% 19% 28% 13% 26% 12% 15% 31% 13% 12%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 50% 52% 51% 51% 53% 52% 51% 50% 53% 53%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 25% 24% 17% 32% 18% 28% 31% 16% 29% 29%
Not sure 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% % 4% 3% 5% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,273) (596) (511) (531) (395) (412) (424) (457) (498)
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73. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
More jobs 37% 36% 37% 27% 45% 28% 50% 39% 45%
The same amount of jobs 28% 30% 26% 33% 26% 29% 25% 30% 24%
Fewer jobs 18% 20% 16% 23% 18% 18% 15% 13% 13%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 17% 10% 25% 10% 19% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (703) (790) (327) (186) (356) (207) (166) (153)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
More jobs 37% 31% 33% 35% 49% 33% 37% 49% 40% 38% 33% 39%
The same amount of jobs 28% 36% 32% 25% 22% 29% 32% 23% 26% 29% 29% 27%
Fewer jobs 18% 11% 16% 24% 15% 17% 18% 18% 17% 19% 18% 17%
Not sure 18% 23% 19% 16% 15% 21% 13% 10% 17% 14% 20% 17%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (230) (318) (569) (376) (612) (445) (301) (261) (292) (603) (337)
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More jobs 37% 39% 60% 21% 56% 22% 36% 57% 42% 22%
The same amount of jobs 28% 27% 21% 30% 22% 34% 31% 19% 30% 33%
Fewer jobs 18% 20% 7% 34% 9% 27% 19% 10% 13% 30%
Not sure 18% 14% 12% 14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 15% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,268) (595) (510) (528) (395) (411) (424) (457) (494)
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74. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 10% 12% 8% 14% 10% 7% 7% 10% 14%
Somewhat worried 32% 36% 26% 30% 32% 22% 23% 34% 47%
Not very worried 58% 52% 66% 57% 58% 1% 70% 56% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (505) (453) (220) (138) (182) (137) (104) (109)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very worried 10% 10% 16% 8% 2% 15% 6% 10% 12% 7% 10% 11%
Somewhat worried 32% 40% 41% 27% 14% 36% 31% 29% 33% 29% 31% 34%
Not very worried 58% 50% 44% 65% 84% 49% 62% 61% 55% 64% 59% 55%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958)  (177)  (240)  (384)  (157) (326) (318) (242) (177) (182) (364)  (235)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very worried 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11%
Somewhat worried 32% 30% 32% 24% 32% 23% 34% 33% 40% 25%
Not very worried 58% 61% 58% 67% 57% 66% 57% 56% 50% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (828) (400) (317) (358) (243) (265) (294) (288) (317)

229



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 29 - June 1, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

75. Job Availability

If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 24% 25% 22% 26% 23% 19% 26% 23% 27%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 37% 39% 34% 31% 41% 30% 33% 42% 49%
Not very hard 27% 24% 31% 27% 29% 33% 28% 25% 15%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 16% 7% 18% 13% 10% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (957) (505) (452) (220) (138) (182) (136) (104) (109)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 24% 13% 16% 37% 21% 24% 21% 25% 26% 24% 21% 25%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 37% 40% 48% 31% 25% 37% 36% 41% 40% 36% 33% 40%
Not very hard 27% 31% 27% 21% 35% 25% 29% 28% 24% 29% 28% 26%
Not sure 13% 15% 9% 11% 19% 14% 14% 6% 10% 12% 18% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (957) (177) (240) (383) (157) (325) (318) (242) (177) (182) (363) (235)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 24% 25% 26% 27% 23% 22% 24% 23% 24% 24%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 37% 36% 37% 33% 41% 26% 41% 40% 42% 29%
Not very hard 27% 27% 28% 28% 26% 36% 24% 27% 22% 30%
Not sure 13% 12% 8% 12% 10% 17% 11% 10% 11% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (957) (828) (400) (317) (358) (242) (265) (294) (288) (316)
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76. Happy with Job

How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very happy 28% 29% 27% 26% 34% 27% 27% 23% 34%
Happy 36% 38% 33% 40% 38% 32% 37% 31% 36%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 29% 26% 32% 28% 20% 32% 27% 42% 25%
Unhappy 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Very unhappy 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (937) (491) (446) (210) (137) (179) (137) (101) (107)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very happy 28% 21% 33% 27% 33% 19% 26% 40% 26% 25% 27% 33%
Happy 36% 36% 34% 40% 28% 33% 40% 37% 44% 32% 35% 34%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 29% 37% 27% 24% 33% 37% 30% 18% 22% 32% 33% 26%
Unhappy 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Very unhappy 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 6% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (937) (173) (237) (374) (153) (311) (314) (243) (173) (173) (359) (232)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Very happy 28% 30% 33% 35% 33% 30% 23% 36% 21% 30%
Happy 36% 37% 35% 34% 36% 35% 40% 33% 41% 34%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 29% 26% 25% 21% 26% 27% 28% 24% 32% 28%
Unhappy 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Very unhappy 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (937) (817) (394) (312) (351) (239) (258) (289) (281) (312)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

May 29 - June 1, 2021

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2018 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2018 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and both 2016 and 2020 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The
weights range from 0.233 to 5.986, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.511.

1500
1275 (Registered voters)

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

40 questions not reported.
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